N
J

o

—k
~J

\T/

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

2186 Tractor
Air Intake And Filtration Aluminum

for TN
TN _Eme-f, T3y {43
VAP N NS S S
{ = L= Lal—"" /S
\ =/ o S
NS e
TN =)
VAP, i
SVl

- P

e’

s
b

O

Y gl =

P TR, TN
NG, TR TN
— S~ iy Mol RO, *)\\ \

s Jialiads
ottt
et SRS

WWW.ymowerparts.com

Page 1 of 80



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

2186 Tractor

Air Intake And Filtration Aluminum

Page 2 of 80

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 KH-54-755-01 1 S  Kit, Knob w/Seal (Incl. Ref #2,3)
2 KH-25-341-03 1 /P Knob, Cover
3 KH-24-153-15 1 Seal, Air Cleaner Cover Knob
4 KH-24-096-31 1 S Cover, Air Cleaner
5 KH-12-100-01 1 /P Wing Nut
6 KH-24-096-01 1 /P Cover, Inner Air Cleaner
7 KH-24-032-03 1 /P Seal, Inner Air Cleaner
8 KH-24-083-02 1 S Precleaner, Element
9 KH-47-083-03 1 S Element, Air Cleaner
10 KH-M-0639016 3 S  Screw, Hex Flange, M6 x 1.0 x 16
11 KH-24-126-21 1 Bracket, Air Cleaner Base
12 KH-24-094-03 1 S Base, Air Cleaner
13  KH-M-0651055 4 Screw, Hex Flange, M6 x 1.0 x 55
14 KH-24-164-29 1 Manifold, Intake
15 KH-24-041-01 2 /P Gasket, Intake Manifold
16 KH-24-041-06 1 /P Gasket, Air Cleaner Base
17  KH-24-743-08 1 Kit, Air Cleaner Cover (Incl 1-4, 11)

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 3 of 80

o

: \
MMW,\ \ / Y
Wmm | [T %, ,f
AN
\h/ .H/ A\.mU /' ) ,, = ¢ .\\\\\\\\\Mm/l,m,
T

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Air Intake And Filtration Plastic

2186 Tractor

= \

4 [Ce) e
/ “fql_ v\\\



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

2186 Tractor
Air Intake And Filtration Plastic

Page 4 of 80

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 KH-54-755-01 1 S  Kit, Knob w/Seal (Incl. Ref #2,3)
2 KH-25-341-03 1 /P Knob, Cover
3 KH-24-153-20-S 1 Seal, Air Cleaner Cover Knob
4 KH-24-096-69-S 1 /P Cover, Air Cleaner
5 KH-12-100-01 1 /P Wing Nut
6 KH-24-096-01 1 /P Cover, Inner Air Cleaner
7 KH-24-032-03 1 /P Seal, Inner Air Cleaner
8 KH-24-083-02 1 S Precleaner, Element
9 KH-47-083-03 1 S Element, Air Cleaner
10 KH-M-0639016 3 S  Screw, Hex Flange, M6 x 1.0 x 16
11 KH-24-126-21 1 Bracket, Air Cleaner Base
12 KH-24-094-24-S 1 S Base, Air Cleaner
13 KH-24-041-06 1 /P Gasket, Air Cleaner Base
14  KH-M-0651040-S 4 Screw, Hex Flange, M6 x 1.0 x 40
15 KH-24-164-54-S 1 S  Manifold, Intake (Includes Carb Gasket
KH-24-041-53-S and (2) O-Rings
KH-24-153-27-S)
16  KH-24-153-27-S 2 /P O-Ring, Intake Manifold
17 KH-24-743-08 1 Kit, Air Cleaner Cover (Incl 1-4, 11)
18 KH-24-041-53-S 1 Gasket, Carburetor
19 KH-M-0545010 2 /P Screw, Hex Fing, M5 x 0.8 x 10
20 KH-24-126-130-S 1 Bracket, Air Cleaner Base

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 5 of 80

2186 Tractor

Battery, Electrical Components And Switches

< O
—.lu
0.

(@]

— (o]
Mw// —-l
\ g
‘ / WV\\\
® /
PU/ -\, \IA
A/r_\ . ! hmw\
\ \\\\\ﬂ nm h.,iAA,
- " VY /
\
X
/ ’. , \%.
- o
me_ \ \,\ \,\\»
mm AK‘AM\\ \\

. .

T Amww!,imv m\x yA

m,\_\v A\
_nm\ \5/ A4 )/

N /1
/ ‘”wmmmmmu
/ \Hi wamn
i~
®® /
.M/ .ﬁ \““ \\“.ndu.HHHH.. -

J.m i Amm]wulll\

\ A L P
(@Y Mv A
T -
\: 5
\\\\\HH\HH\H\\\ \ ...,n AIW\
AT )
A o \V A /_M._\ v mmm\v ...u“mm_..wxx\,\
T [ﬂAHH -
L
(=)

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

2186 Tractor Page 6 of 80
Battery, Electrical Components And Switches

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description

1 629-3068A 1 S Wire Harness, Main Includes Ref. Nos. 7, 13,
14 (2) and 15

725-0157 4 /P Tie, Self-Clinch Cable
726-0154 5 S Tie, Pushmount
726-3055 9 Clip, Cable
726-0161 2 Clip, Wire
2 783-0462 1 /P Bracket, PTO Switch Retainer
3  710-0936 2 Screw, Truss Hd Tapp, #6 x .62
4 711-1094 1 Stud, Ground
5 712-3010 1 S Nut, Hex, 5/16-18 GR5
6 1 Battery Cable Hardware
710-3015 2 /P Screw
712-0271 2 /P Sems Nut
7  721-0342 1 S  Gasket, Silicone
8  723-0445A 1 /P Strap, Battery Retainer
9  759-3476A 1 S  Key, Ignition (Set of 2)
10 725-0340 1 Cover, Terminal Black
11  725-1346 1 S Nut, Ignition Switch
12 725-1347 1 /P Cap, Ignition Switch
13  725-1365 1 S  Bulb, Indicator
14 725-3243 2 Fuse, 25 Amp
15 725-1648 1 S Relay
16 725-3007A 1 /P Cover, Terminal Red
17  725-3159 1 S Hour Meter
18  725-3163 1 S  Switch, Ignition
19  725-3164A 1 S  Switch, Interlock (Brake)
20 725-3166 1 S  Switch, Snap Mount - Normally Closed Used
from November 11, 2002
21  725-3233 1 S  Switch, PTO
22  725-3234 1 S  Switch, Seat
23  725-3237 1 Cover, Terminal Red
24  736-0607 1 /P Washer, External Lock, 5/16
25  729-0357 2 Holder, Fuse w/Mounting Clip
26  725-1707C 1 S Battery
27  732-0696 1 Hook, Wire Rectangular

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 7 of 80

2186 Tractor

Blower Housing And Baffles

T { o
. .

g (L ™
o e

S

N o,
A\ N\ =SS
4 8 d . RN
R A SN
] ; N\, ’ N
/A@ \\ //

%

\ N
\

\
A\ /
W /

//_/ \ Amww

\

\ SO G

/ %
— ~
o) R
L/ .H\
S -
/ - TN
, h — o
- N
— —~
el
/‘\\\\\\

/ Mqum1;f-\
{ ﬁv
e “\
ﬁma, ,,//// mmnun
=
(&) (
I e

TN

(= Y-}--]...-...,\

.1|
S

XA;MU \( mEmEII AAMWW

)

Nl- S

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

2186 Tractor

Blower Housing And Baffles

Page 8 of 80

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 KH-24-027-20 1 S  Housing, Blower (Incl. Ref #2-4)
2  KH-24-100-02 2 Nut, Plastic
3  KH-25-139-16 1 Plug, Button, 9/16
4  KH-24-100-01 3 Nut, Plastic
5 KH-M-0551016 1 Screw, Hex Flange, M5 x 0.8 x 16
6 KH-M-0545016 5 S  Screw, Hex Flange, M5 x 0.8 x 16
7  KH-M-0545020 2 /P Screw, Hex Flange, M5 x 0.8 x 20
8 KH-24-146-02 1 S Plate, Backing - #2 Side
9 KH-M-0645016 6 S  Screw, Hex Flange, M6 x 1.0 x 16
10 KH-24-063-20 1 /P Baffle, Cylinder Barrel - #2 Side
11  KH-24-063-17 1 /P Baffle, Valley - #2 Side
12 KH-M-0545010 2 /P Screw, Hex Flange, M5 x 0.8 x 10
13  KH-24-063-24 1 S Baffle, Valley - #1 Side
14 KH-24-063-08 1 S Baffle, Cylinder Barrel - #1 Side
15  KH-24-146-20-S 1 /P Plate, Backing - #1 Side

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983
Page 9 of 80

Brake And Control Pedals

2186 Tractor

0 <
® . o~ o%
,._K\é\ QD muy_ Aauv H/y\w,,,
~ (7 Ty L OUNE )
A/_./\w A ~ \% JP&A/\ Jﬂ
| I S— -/ \o\ —\
AN
~Rne” \u /wx <t
\ \m)/um%mxmum Acwv
- &
N
X
\\
/
A/
/,
\
// mw )
N
- n-m&ﬁ =N

)
|l D .

y_ g | /(@) L N
~-is \n/ Tu_mmm\ T / /
Vv (8 x,,w e P uﬁ () »m.\r. (@&
ek, EAY (8 eyt /% N
i/, N ,V, ,\ AU /!

WWW.mymowerparts.com

¢ \WL“ \Q
UA L 7 y\}
RO VAR O/ o ®
\!,..IMM/V W u, ‘Tlllw \\ m,(v ﬁﬂLV———v lﬁ A
. ” IIIIIII j IIIIIIII o hc \\\.} ™ --
Aﬁ; x\ - \ / m — :\ { 5v N .
Y & mm,,”,,&bm\ W 5 L A,,_\v e
\\ Y N 4 /h NN - uﬁ = N a“_“n ;m_
Amu . mmvar_mv\v A\mu 7 xW/// /ﬂ, wuuﬁ _m ,/ — /.9_“”// w /v e mﬂvu
R — o \\ \6 \ // / ...\NA«A Uﬁ / Amwv \.yV/wv I / ,Vﬁ Ww
\_H/ \w / ,A“\ \\/ . ,,mu NJH ...... // fﬁ ) \\ N V\MY n;.:M m ; \V\M
) Fwn ...... VA, /%M”“_T AN\ TR ] /A n@r,\« A/ 11
(o ) R\ \_\ywwimuuuuuuuxv Vi WMFI_. & ) / _ ﬁw / /,r \A,"mm M / b/
® Tﬁ“\ﬁ/m D)/ h\%,mm-u--fs,,v \ & & & Lo
&, \ ™~ & i Ny —~ \ \uRu/ A,W_ ] WA 5 .,:fﬂHu -
A_vaﬁ\\\whw uwv \ 3 Av/ % \K Amwuv MMV\ v //”, A/U._\v % Nﬂ M/ , ¥ u i — v
N Te .- N 7N\ / VWH/A S =
B " 4\ ® \ / YGRS
- b = N A . 71y
L= ®"\e® ® \ A
_7, v T '”, / ¢ v. W(\ m.v.
N/ N



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

2186 Tractor
Brake And Control Pedals

Page 10 of 80

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 603-0321A 1 Shaft Assy, Brake
2 603-0412 1 Pedal Assy, Reverse
3  603-0697 1 Shaft Assy, Forward/Reverse
4 603-0419 1 Cam Assy, Control
5 603-0421A 1 /P Plate Assy, Disengagement
6  703-2570A-0498 1 S Pedal, Forward
7  703-2573A-0498 1 S Pedal, Brake
8 703-2804 2 Plate, Bearing Mounting
9 703-2938 1 Bracket, Reverse Pivot
10 703-2941 1 Bracket, Cruise
11  703-2942 1 Plate, Rod Adjustment
12 703-2962 1 Lever, Cruise
13  703-2963 1 S  Lever, Brake Lock
14  703-2965 1 S  Actuator, Reverse Switch
15  710-0106 1 /P Screw, Hex Cap, 1/4-20 x 1.25
16  710-0599 1 /P Screw, Hex Wshr Tap 1/4-20 x .5
17  710-0623 2 /P Screw, Hex Wshr Tap 3/8-16 x .75
18 710-0642 6 /P Screw, Hex Wshr Tap 1/4-20 x .75
19 710-0796 1 /P Screw, Truss Mach, #12 x 1.5
20 710-0216 2 /P Screw, Hex Cap, 3/8-16 x .75 GR5
21  710-3009 2 /P Screw, Phil Hd Pan, #10-24 x .75
22  711-0415 1 S  Pin, Clevis, 3/8 x 1.62
23  711-0736 1 /P Ferrule, Adjustment, 1/4-20 Thrd
24  711-1138 1 Stud, Actuator
25  711-3295 1 S Pin, Clevis, .25 x 2.38 Lg
26 712-0271 1 /P Nut, Hex Sems, 1/4-20
27  712-0431 3 S  Nut, Hex Flange Lock, 3/8-16
28  712-3004A 1 /P Nut, Hex Flange Lock, 5/16-18
29  712-3027 1 S  Nut, Hex Flange Lock, 1/4-20
30 714-0104 9 S  Pin, Int Cotter, 5/16 Diax 1.12 Lg
31 714-0145 6 S  Pin, Int Cotter, 3/8 Dia x 1.62
32 715-0114 1 S  Pin, Spiral Spring, 1/4 x 1.5
33  731-3205 1 S Pedal, Reverse
34  731-3206 1 Knob, Cruise
35 731-3207 1 Knob, Brake Lock
36 732-0418 1 Spring, Extension, .38 OD x 2.1
37  732-0463 1 S  Spring, Extension Used March 2, 2003 and
prior
732-0463A 1 /P Spring, Extension Used March 3, 2003 and
after
38  732-0756A 1 S  Spring, Torsion
39 732-0824 1 S  Spring, Ext, .437 OD x 1.32 Used January 13,
2002 and prior
732-04006 1 S  Spring, Ext, .437 OD x 1.32 Used January 14,
2002 and after
40  732-3099 1 Spring, Compression, .50 x 2.23
41  732-3117 1 Spring, Switch Actuator
42  735-3048 1 Pad, Forward Foot Control
43  735-3049 1 S Pad, Brake Foot
44  736-0174 1 Washer, Wave, .625 x .885 x .015
45  736-0349

WWW. mymov@errﬂaﬁ% BeyIpps x 1.0 %020



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

2186 Tractor

Brake And Control Pedals

Page 11 of 80

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
46  736-0463 1 S  Washer, Flat, 1/4 x .63 x .051
47  738-0145 1 S  Shoulder Bolt, .50 OD x .840
48  741-3065B 4 /P Bearing, Hex Flange Split
49 741-3073 2 S Bearing, Flange, .375 x .58 x .25
50 741-3074 3 Bearing, Flange, .626 x .93 x .344
51 747-3216 1 Rod, Brake
52  747-3219 1 Rod, Parking Brake
54  747-3307 1 Rod, Cruise
55  748-3060 1 Latch, Cruise
56 618-3060 1 S  Plate, Brake
57 703-2191 1 Arm, Brake
58 710-3262 1 Screw, Low Hd Cap, 3/8-16 x .75
59  732-0152 1 Spring, Compression
60 732-3077 1 Spring, Brake
61 761-3019 1 Drum, Brake
62  761-3020 1 S  Shoe, Brake
63  761-3028 1 Actuator, Brake Shoe
64  747-3341A 1 /P Rod, Rear Connecting
65  747-3383 1 /P Rod, Front Connecting

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 12 of 80

2186 Tractor

TN,

A\Am.,,,v
N
L ®
N\, R
) N/ J’lﬂuﬂ 1—
/) N AN
o/ / / LH// /”ﬂ, pv
N B / A \“&“ - (1 N ,,””W /
6 ] 2l .
. Y (/) SN pow
AT ho. AN e g \ VA S \ N )
WAy el /. / AnN N\ W
o SN ARG P
&) STANRENNT F

ow) TN

\_v.,m.bv A ,
Y
®

e

/, - (v//v
, v /Vvu)wV

o [0/
o S/ A
= S \m.\wn,ﬂ.%, A\
. FEONAS N
wv .m A Ao \\ /,/ / A\ m,_/

) NG N U~ T
g D
< V\,,\ N ‘.\\H“\““\_.v\
= / ™\ \
o / ) f \ -
c A / \ ‘ \\ / !./w
© ; v \ \\ — /i “ \\‘ ‘,, /
§ \ )l y
< N = A
0 = / 3o~ ..rﬂ
a = G
ks T
5 /
@ ¢ -~ /
o o T/
2 ayd
m \\\‘ MV IMV \\\
m % \H/ \_; s a

4 0 LA
(@) (o) (2) .

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

2186 Tractor
Bulkhead, Dash Panel And Engine Controls

Page 13 of 80

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 703-2557 1 S  Screen, Intake Dash
2 703-3108B 1 S  Bulkhead, Lower
3 710-0751 2 /P Screw, Hex Cap, 1/4-20 x .625
4  710-0597 4 /P Screw, Hex Cap, 1/4-20x 1.0
5 710-3217 3 /P Screw, Cross Rec Trus, #8-32 x .38
6 712-0142 1 /P Nut, #8-32
7  712-0397 2 S  Nut, Wing w/Bell Washer 1/4-20
8 720-3024 1 S  Seal, Push On Trim
9 723-3042 1 /P Bushing, Snap, 7/8 ID
10 726-3048 2 Nut, U-Type Speed, 1/4-20
11  726-3054 4 Nut, U-Clip, 1/4-20
12 731-3137A 1 /P Panel, Dash
777120306 1 /P Graphic, Ignition Switch
13 731-3161 1 S  Knob, Throttle
14  723-3062 1 Seal Ring, Foam
15 736-3128 4 Washer, Flat, .285 x 1.75 x .10
16  746-3049 1 S  Control, Throttle
17  746-3050A 1 S  Control, Choke
18  747-3226 1 Rod, RH Mounting
19 747-3227 1 Rod, LH Mounting
20 777120312 1 /P Label, Dash
21  710-0136 1 /P Screw, Hex Cap, 1/4-20 x 1.75 GR5
22  736-0342 1 Washer, Flat, .283 x .75 x .030
23  731-3232 1 Roller, Hood Latch
24  712-0271 1 /P Nut, Hex Sems, 1/4-20

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 14 of 80

2186 Tractor
Crankcase

TN
A n¢_v
.ll.A/
-y
ne.
\
/
"
A\.._.!xv .\JA
=/ (@

Ammw

4
u_%,.i,,,“ o)

1
1
A
A
A
A
"
1
H
pa

(&€
.., N l-_.\\ "
.m /a /HNN u

.w
mm W

mwm‘w fr.l.l m
e
N
&)
3
//
AN .
Vv}/ A\,oo, ™ H
_ I~ v ~—r’
.

o

o

e N
S
/,ﬁ\\
//
.
////
Hhuxv
e
///
/
V l|1lllwriiiil\\mv
R P
(@ "
/hmn\

X ey
ol

S

/Mwﬂs
~/
7 v%_
)/ 7 \\ﬁ\m““
b
A \\\\\ /.
/wx\ / \“\ 5
-y / U v
S == v
\\
/
Il-l \\'Il/ \\\
A/,a.\v /
S ) \
/ —
/ Af_w
/ i
A/w
N 4
\
\
A, \
//”////

™\,

\\\

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

2186 Tractor
Crankcase

Page 15 of 80

Ref #

Part Number

¢
<

Description

abhwiN =

(o))

10
11

12

13

14

15

16
17

18

KH-62588
KH-24-522-04

KH-24-522-130

KH-24-782-01
KH-24-782-15
KH-X-75-10

KH-24-032-01
KH-12-380-17
KH-24-067-13
KH-24-067-14
KH-24-874-01
KH-24-874-02
KH-24-874-03

KH-24-874-14-S

KH-12-422-09
KH-12-422-13
KH-12-422-07
KH-12-422-08
KH-12-422-10
KH-12-422-11
KH-12-422-12
KH-24-018-01
KH-24-108-01
KH-24-108-02
KH-24-108-03

KH-24-012-10-S

KH-12-380-04
KH-24-018-09

KH-M-0631005

KH-M-931010
KH-12-032-01
KH-28-032-09
KH-X-25-102
KH-24-468-15
KH-24-144-01
KH-24-144-33
KH-52-139-09
751-3140
751-3142
751-3141-12

KH-24-755-107-S

-
owm
~
T T

NNNNNMNNORFRPRFRPRPRPRPRPEPPRE

(ORONORONONOROEONON)] nuwm nunuunuwm

)

[@))]
TTMTMTTATNTO

RPRRPRPRRRPRPRPRPRRERPRPRPRPREPREREPNNND
wn
~

Twm (272 e n B W

~

Complete Engine
Short Block (6mm)
Short Block (8mm)
Cylinder Block, (Miniblock) (6mm)
Cylinder Block, (Miniblock) (8mm)
Plug, Hex Hd, 3/8

Seal, Front Oil

Pin, Locating Dowel

Rod, Connecting, Std

Rod, Connection, .010 / .25mm
Piston w/Ring Set, Std

Piston w/Ring Set, .010 / .25mm
Piston w/Ring Set, .020 / .50mm
Piston w/Ring Set, .08mm
Shim, Camshatft, .0320 (Red)
Shim, Camshatft, .0400 (Black)
Shim, Camshatft, .0280 (White)
Shim, Camshatt, .0300 (Blue)
Shim, Camshatft, .0340 (Yellow)
Shim, Camshatft, .0360 (Green)
Shim Camshatft .0380 (Gray)
Retainer, Piston Pin

Ring Set, Std

Ring Set, .010 / .25mm

Ring Set, .020 / .50mm
Camshaft Assembly

Pin, Hitch (6mm)

Ring, Retainer (8mm)

Washer, Plain (6mm)

Washer, Nylon (Top) (8mm)
Seal, Gov. Cross Shaft (6mm)
Seal, Gov. Cross Shaft (8mm)
Washer (Bottom) (6mm)
Washer (Bottom) (8mm)

Shaft, Gov. Cross (6mm)

Shaft, Gov. Cross (8mm)

Plug, Cup

Drain, Oil

Cap

Hose, Oil Drain

Gasket Set

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 16 of 80

2186 Tractor
Crankshaft

%
-
/
f
f

.

.............ll[lll_n“nn
.,

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

2186 Tractor Page 17 of 80
Crankshaft
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 KH-24-014-06 1 S  Crankshaft (Incl. Ref #2)
2  KH-52-139-09 1 S  Plug, Cup

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 18 of 80

2186 Tractor

Cylinder Head, Valves, And Breather

WA — -
ﬁ/ / \\,\“V ()~ (2)
//l \\I/ / / / ‘\ . A_,I v N N
VAA o)/ “\ \_ \ ,.M\\ AAS.V o
/A7) AT
AV Y. . w Ve () A~
\ ‘ \ W \ \.\\\\4‘ ;&i “:‘ \ \.I_ T~/ \ ///‘
\ @b f\ \“ / K &“,Nk \\: f /L ;% ,_\ /
//I %y \ \\ Y _.\.ﬂ \ \ \L” Hl/\ \WV AN \
e & \ { o v,,x L \AW&M?/&\\\ TN N\ / /
G L\a NI \\ p, \_,,/ wh \\ Hv N / /
:///I / © &W AW M N .m\ N // \\ A\
~ N\ a& @uf \ ™ Jiv\ ///
\M/ T r @“\“V \\“V KNH/ i \ 2N
@ [T/ N/ o
N ~ S ™ O N
: /¢ /MW \\ J\ \\ nmr/ u 7 o,
hY VAR
v \
\mmwmmmwwy/
N
AMM \mu@mm%ﬂwlwmmyv Yo
/ mywz wv ‘,,NMMM\ Vw Ar....\v
A 4 )
\& @ \%WW\ AN
RNNEVIN \
NN L
&
). —
. A @ v
L g ~ > .i/f.i/A\Mmm/v
® ® ! (&)
\\/// L \ﬂ.l/
/N (&)
TN,
\\AMC ,
N D
/ \\ /e R \

S PN ., )
) PUESTT /
{ Y=
//// _\ mwm“ 2 NY \ \\ \\ / \
e //// Wmmmm“lt% \ \i.’IIII
(€) SN e
o \ﬁ/ Vo N / & V
N a - ‘rv\ ._fluvl %//// .\\ N
A \ — .
m @ mw /_“,m 4 //.,Aca/v
. A ol V &

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

2186 Tractor

Cylinder Head, Valves, And Breather

Page 19 of 80

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 KH-24-755-74 1 S  Kit, Valve Cover (Incl. Ref #2, 3)
2 KH-24-086-32 4 Screw, Shoulder
3  KH-24-153-16 1 S O-Ring, Valve Cover
4  KH-24-445-01 1 S  Strap, Lifting
5  KH-12-755-03 4 /P Kit, Retainer
6 KH-12-173-01 4 /P Cap, Valve Spring
7  KH-24-089-02 4 /P Spring, Valve
8 KH-235011 4 S  Retainer, Spring
9  KH-24-032-05 2 S  Seal, Valve Stem
10 KH-24-318-09 1 S  Head Assembly, #1 Cylinder
11  KH-24-017-01 2 /P Valve, Intake Std
KH-24-017-02 2 Valve, Intake, .25mm
12 KH-24-016-01 2 /P Valve, Exhaust Std
KH-24-016-02 2 Valve, Exhaust, .25mm
13  KH-24-755-66 1 /P Kit, Valve Train (Incl Ref #15, 18, 19)
14  KH-12-351-02 4 S Lifter, Valve
15 KH-24-411-05 4 /P Rod, Push
16  KH-24-041-08 2 S  Gasket, Cylinder Head
17 KH-24-318-10 1 S  Head Assembly, #2 Cylinder
18 KH-25-186-01 4 /P Arm, Rocker
19 KH-24-599-01 4 S  Pivot, Rocker Arm
20 KH-M-0640034 1 /P Screw, Hex FIng, M6 x 1.0 x 34
21 KH-12-086-16 8 S  Screw, Hex FIng, M10 x 1.5 x 90
22 KH-24-153-16 1 S O-Ring, Valve Cover
23  KH-24-393-14 1 S  Cover, Fuel Pump Viv (Incl. 24)
24  KH-25-155-02 2 /P Connector, 90°.
25  KH-24-086-34 4 /P Screw, Shoulder
26  KH-24-227-02 1 S  Cap Assembly, Oil Fill (Incl. 27)
27  KH-24-153-09 1 S O-Ring
28  KH-24-402-03 1 /P Reed, Breather
29 KH-12-018-01 1 S Retainer, Breather Reed
30 KH-M-0545010 1 /P Screw, Hex FIng, M5 x 0.8 x 10
31 KH-24-050-01 1 S  Filter, Breather
32 KH-24-033-01 1 /P Kit, Breather (Includes 33-35)
33  KH-X-75-23 1 S  Plug, Allen Hd 1/8 Pipe
34 KH-24-041-23 1 S Gasket, Breather
35 KH-24-096-58-S 1 Cover, Breather
36 KH-M-0645020 4 S  Screw, Hex FIng M6 x 1.0 x 20
37 KH-X-426-9 1 S  Clamp, Breather
38 KH-24-326-26 1 S  Hose, Breather

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 20 of 80

2186 Tractor

Drive Line 27.87 Lg

-
Y\

o

TN,

® .
| (=)
\ o

wswi \ ~ xwwmwmm“ v
| ; mmvﬂ.-_

~ A g \\ \ \\ AMN

5 , . s,

N ; m N
Y o A/

/Anvnwwﬁ.mw ) /
MUKW\ \ wwwmmmw A

A”m ) y
y S/
\\ \\

v/\; /7

7L
\“\ A/Uv ¢

~—r

~me TS

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

2186 Tractor
Drive Line 27.87 Lg

Page 21 of 80

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 603-0191 1 /P Shaft Assembly, Drive, 27.87 Lg
759-3764 2 /P Kit, Drive Barrel
2 618-3231 1 S  Transmission Assembly, Hydro Replaces
618-3085 and 618-3085A
618-0579 2 S  Hub Assy, Wheel (Not Incl. w/#2)
712-1329 2 /P Nut, Hex, 3/4-16 (Not Incl. w/#2)
732-0152 1 Spring, Comp. (Not Incl. w/#2)
3 618-3088 1 Pinion Assembly, Input
4 618-3111 1 S  Pump, Hydrostatic
5 703-2568 1 Arm, Hydro Dump
6  710-1260A 2 /P Screw, Hex Wsh Tap, 5/16-18 x .75
7  710-0642 1 /P Screw, Hex Wsh Tap, 1/4-20 x .75
8 710-3180 2 /P Screw, Hex Cap, 5/16-18 x 1.75 GR5
9 710-3195 2 Screw, Hex Cap, 5/16-18 x 4.5 GR5
10 710-1062 4 Screw, Hex Patch, 1/4-20 x 1.25 GR5
11  710-3288 8 Screw, Hex Patch, 1/4-20 x 1.62 GR5
12 710-3290 5 Screw, Hex Wsh Tap, 3/8-16 x 1.25
13 712-0262 1 /P Nut, Hex Center Lock Jam, 3/8-24
14 714-0104 1 S Pin, Internal Cotter, 5/16 Dia x 1.12
15  748-3099 1 Adapter, Pump Tapered
16  721-0261 1 O-Ring, 2.75 x.103
17  725-0157 1 /P Tie, Self-Clinch Cable
18  726-0205 1 /P Clamp, Hose
19  731-3297 1 Fan, 10 Blade Cooling
20  736-0105 1 /P Washer, Bell, .380 x .88 x .063
21  736-0119 4 S  Washer, Lock, 5/16
22  736-0270 1 /P Washer, Bell, .265 x .75 x .062
23  759-3330 1 /P Line, Fuel, 7in (10ft Bulk)
24  736-3099 1 S  Washer, Wave, 1.96 x 2.44 x .06
25  737-0296 1 /P Vent
26 737-0299 1 Fitting, Elbow
27  747-3228 1 Rod, Hydro Disengagement
28  KH-24-086-16 2 S Bolt
29  719-3096 1 /P Engine/Driveshaft Coupler

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

2186 Tractor

Page 22 of 80

Drive Line 28.25 Lg

2T
CE g,

&) .

M/_\\ A\ Qu/v

\H /hﬂ\
S )
o\ . (B) (@)
4N L ﬂ
" N u

&
A\
3

P

" —
W

ﬁ. /rﬂll\ | I W \m ,\\‘IIU \, \
,WM/ ” fl_mm_mwmmww\ =

mwww \ , AN,AJ C ,\v .
mmuv // \ahr“av\nu M ( mmb

. ..MLA i’ 7/ /
(%) ey,
N \v // (8 .Nmm 0

[ KR

\
,wm\ A\ A

Y

K2 SR
2 s
Ny
T
Tt

e —e

) 7T

T
S\ — T

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

2186 Tractor
Drive Line 28.25 Lg

Page 23 of 80

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 718-3147 1 Shaft Assembly, Drive, 28.25 Lg
759-3764 2 /P Kit, Drive Barrel
2 618-3231 1 S  Transmission Assembly, Hydro Does NOT
include wheel hub assemblies and 3/4" hex
nuts, and brake spring
3 618-3088 1 Pinion Assembly, Input
4  618-3233 1 S  Pump, Hydrostatic
5 703-2568 1 Arm, Hydro Dump
6  710-1260A 2 /P Screw, Hex Wsh Tap, 5/16-18 x .75
7  710-0642 1 /P Screw, Hex Wsh Tap, 1/4-20 x .75
8 710-3180 2 /P Screw, Hex Cap, 5/16-18 x 1.75 GR5
9 710-3195 2 Screw, Hex Cap, 5/16-18 x 4.5 GR5
10 710-1062 4 Screw, Hex Patch, 1/4-20 x 1.25 GR5
11  710-3288 4 Screw, Hex Patch, 1/4-20 x 1.62 GR5
12 710-3290 5 Screw, Hex Wsh Tap, 3/8-16 x 1.25
13  712-3059 1 /P Nut, Hex Top Lock Jam GR5, 1/2-20
14 714-0104 1 S Pin, Internal Cotter, 5/16 Dia x 1.12
15  748-3093 1 Adapter, Pump Splined
16  721-0261 1 O-Ring, 2.75 x.103
17  725-0157 1 /P Tie, Self-Clinch Cable
18  726-0205 1 /P Clamp, Hose
19  731-3297 1 Fan, 10 Blade Cooling
20  736-0253 1 S  Washer, Bell, 1/2 ID
21  736-0119 4 S  Washer, Lock, 5/16
22  736-0270 1 /P Washer, Bell, .265 x .75 x .062
23 759-3330 1 /P Line, Fuel, 7in (10ft Bulk)
24  736-3099 1 S  Washer, Wave, 1.96 x 2.44 x .06
25  737-0296 1 /P Vent
26 737-0299 1 Fitting, Elbow
27  747-3228 1 Rod, Hydro Disengagement
28 KH-24-086-16 2 S  Screw, Hex Patch, M10-1.50x 90mm
29  719-3096 1 /P Adapter, Drive Shaft
30 711-0146 1 Spacer, 1/2 x 1.0 x .32

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

2186 Tractor

Page 24 of 80

Electric Start (KH-24-098-01)

L~

xv\

(

ﬂ

\
N\

/
Y

— AT

(e
i

&

S

)N
W/.

S

i .
\Y
%
\\ \_\,mw/ o .
/- EN
A \mwwm\_ﬁmw. // //
'l - A / )
Amfw\ b /HN AN v\
AR Jnanwmwv\
w.r.rw Nli -)\A/
n%m Arm VAN
A SR
§ &0 ()
mnmmw N\ > \A..
unxﬂwu NN
. 2
% ®
7
‘\\ R o
4 ._Vnn./v
\ N
_/
“m
AN
=
”m“_ww_
\Nﬁ/ gy
N bl
w (&) 0
W T 2|
@) W L
S 11— =
o [S )
) 2| L
- 9IE
_nFI
oY
=

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

2186 Tractor
Electric Start (KH-24-098-01)

Page 25 of 80

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 KH-M-0841080 1 S  Nut, Hex Flange M8 x 1.25
2 KH-M-839080 2 S  Screw, Hex Flange M8 x 1.25 x 80
3  KH-24-098-01 1 S  Starter Assembly, Nippondenso (Incl. Ref
#4-18)
4  KH-24-081-04 1 Drive, End Cap
5 KH-52-100-10 2 Nut, Starter
6 KH-12-090-10 1 Lever, Starter Drive
7  KH-24-755-84 1 /P Kit, Starter Repair
8 KH-12-239-01 1 Drive, Pinion
9  KH-52-435-02 1 /P Solenoid
10 KH-52-100-09 1 Nut, Starter
11 KH-12-170-04 1 Armature, Starter
12 KH-12-471-01 1 Frame
13 KH-52-221-01 1 Kit, Brush and Spring (Incl. Ref 15)
14  KH-52-323-03 1 Holder, Brush
15 KH-52-089-09 4 Spring, Brush
16 KH-52-168-01 1 Insulator
17  KH-52-211-05 2 Bolt, Thru
18 KH-24-301-01 1 Commutator, End Cap
19 KH-25-098-09-S 1 S  Starter assembly, solenoid shift (Delco)
(Includes 20-23)
20  KH-25-435-05-S 1 S  Kit, solenoid (Includes 3 Torx head screws)
KH-25-086-113-S 3 Screw, external Torx head M4x0.7x26 (Not
shown)
21  KH-25-755-33-S 1 Kit, Pinion Drive (Includes 21)
22  KH-25-141-05-S 1 Ring, Retainer
23  KH-25-221-01-S 1 Kit, Brush
KH-M-0841080 1 S Nut, hex. flange M8x1.25 Not shown;
Delco-Remy SOLENOID SHIFT STARTER (25
098 08-S)
KH-M-839080 2 S  Screw, hex. flange M8x1.25x80 Not shown;
Delco-Remy SOLENOID SHIFT STARTER (25
098 08-S)
KH-25-098-08-S 1 S  Starter assembly, solenoid shift (Delco) Not
shown; Delco-Remy SOLENOID SHIFT
STARTER (25 098 08-S)
KH-25-435-04-S 1 /P Kit, solenoid (Plunger is part of the solenoid);
Note: Solenoid secured to starter with 3 Philips
head screws; Not shown; Delco-Remy
SOLENOID SHIFT STARTER (25 098 08-S)
~N/A 3 Screw, external Philips head M4x0.7x26
(Purchase locally); Not shown; Delco-Remy
SOLENOID SHIFT STARTER (25 098 08-S)
KH-25-755-33-S 1 Kit, pinion drive Not shown; Delco-Remy
SOLENOID SHIFT STARTER (25 098 08-S)
KH-25-141-05-S 1 Ring, retainer Not shown; Delco-Remy

SOLENOID SHIFT STARTER (25 098 08-S)

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

2186 Tractor Page 26 of 80
Electric Start (KH-24-098-01)

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description

KH-25-221-01-S 1 Kit, brush Not shown; Delco-Remy
SOLENOID SHIFT STARTER (25 098 08-S)

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 27 of 80

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Electric Start (KH-25-098-09-S)

2186 Tractor

N

o,
_h w v,
Mg’

_

““uu/A/ \

t1|| Py Aaw , ,lv
= )

v_rml )
L s &
. T =\
Arw\v o Hu.wglwu J- MV taii ] Amm

m \ kmn Bio]

/Tl..llll.-.ul(\

@ AL
T A/...AM\v
\ﬂy
/) 455
.“H”%”/Illl.f/,f/ /T.A J/ .TL
,/ W \
P rimmb,
Na

™~ c\,

WWW.mymowerparts.com

g ILA/! ...wmn \ \‘_ \\_ ]
L o NS/ A/ ~
I!k)/ IIIIAMWWMM“ ,Arﬂl\v

S

=4 S _\ \\.il!.illll\kl\\

L



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

2186 Tractor

Electric Start (KH-25-098-09-S)

Page 28 of 80

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description

1 KH-M-0841080 1 S  Nut, Hex Flange M8 x 1.25"

2 KH-M-839080 2 S  Screw, Hex Flange M8 x 1.25 x 80

3  KH-25-098-09-S 1 S  Starter, Solenoid Shift Assembly (Includes

4-6)

4  KH-25-435-04-S 1 /P Kit, Solenoid

5  KH-25-755-33-S 1 Kit, Pinion Drive (Includes 6)

6 KH-25-221-01-S 1 Kit, Brush

7  KH-25-141-05-S 1 Ring, Retainer

8 KH-25-086-113-S 3 Screw, External Torx Hd.
KH-25-098-09-S 1 S  Electric Start

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 29 of 80

2186 Tractor

Engine Controls

A, \.ﬂll/ Y
@ & = &
IHIA\. .I.ﬂ ‘/ N \V .._/
\ \ ~y \
\ \ \ \
/ .I |
T y _—\1 A\ r_.
h m_.u v e JPN. % Emy
ONR PN
T, L
©)
Nk
/
\
—~ )
SN 0
@@

T ﬂ J\ f./

_ ‘ P AT
w ) _fww _“mm X \mmww \ p Ny
oF “me- \ \“ &ﬂﬂﬂ“‘_ ““%
\ I.A....L\
/
o
_AIHW\ M \‘_}ﬂ...,..v
// w | h&ﬁ%ﬂ%
\ ) ﬁa
\/ S
/ / /
/ o \
y / Af 0 u. A\_ﬂ /v
\\\ B e
v
\“““Wg
&

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

2186 Tractor
Engine Controls

Page 30 of 80

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 KH-M-0547050 1 /P Nut, Hex Lock M5 x 0.8
2  KH-24-089-03 1 Spring, Choke Return
3 KH-M-0645016 4 S  Screw, Hex Flange M6 x 1.0 x 16
4 KH-24-126-56 1 S Bracket, Control
5 KH-24-468-01 3 Washer, Plain 5.5mm
6  KH-24-090-07 1 /P Lever, Throttle Actuator
7  KH-12-237-01 2 Clamp, Cable
8 KH-M-0545016 3 S  Screw, Hex Flange M5 x 0 8 x 16
9  KH-24-090-13 1 Lever, Throttle Control
10 KH-M-0446030 1 S  Nut, Hex M4 x 0.7
11 KH-M-401030 1 /P Screw, Hex Cap M4 x 0.7 x30
12 KH-24-079-02 1 S Linkage, Choke
13  KH-24-090-05 1 Lever, Choke
14  KH-41-468-03 1 Washer, Spring 1/4"
15 KH-M-0545020 1 /P Screw, Hex Flange M5 x 0,.8 x 20
16  KH-24-089-51 1 Spring, Throttle Limiter
17 KH-24-089-15 1 /IP/IF  Spring, Governor (6mm)
KH-24-089-48-S 1 F  Spring, Governor (8mm)
18 KH-SM-0642025 1 S/IF  Screw, Hex Flange (6mm)
KH-24-211-03 1 F  Bolt, Round Head, Sq. Neck (8mm)
19 KH-24-090-14 1 /IPIF  Lever, Governor (6mm)
KH-24-090-33 1 F  Lever, Governor (8mm)
20 KH-M-0641060 1 S Nut, Hex Flange M6 x 1.0
21  KH-24-089-01 1 Spring, Linkage
22  KH-25-158-08 1 /P Bushing, Linkage Retaining
23 KH-24-079-01 1 Linkage, Throttle
24  KH-25-158-11 1 /P Bushing, Linkage Retaining
25 KH-24-126-04 2 S  Bracket, Support

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 31 of 80

2186 Tractor

Engine Mounting And Muffler

\\li/

S———

( N (o)
vl \ 4
- _\ hf,ﬁu\v \.Ht//
oy p - {m)
© 7 @
frﬁ\\ m\ AMWM \ .
N & @.
AB diiiizgiillwrlln,)/ \\ﬂ”v / ]/
\ N \ e, ! /
/...}..Mra%%u v ﬁ\ <+

. \
T L —

nﬂ
9 \\ \

5

A AN
§ / JlJW
,/,\A/ W &
VN T \ ~z ~
4F ‘m /_., - N
,n@y...,,x.sy, \ mw,.m. ,,,, \ @
\M i | .‘ -,l,mu /musz . T
mwwv c\ mm hm.\ 4 I \ .,../a.ww/ gt N
'/ e YN\ b)
7Y, A\ e
\ e mﬂ LY —
\ L) », Y i \\\\\\
-~ N R,
. m,nuuv.ui \ “ETér V % ‘.a,iimva, e /
L AT R /
WW N A /s / ¥y /y/ / N e e B e

B--a S
w_ . V lrhﬁ w\ Ly} \\\ S

Fen,
" / \.. .... v.ﬂ/, \ / Ir,..i!l.rl!flf

E] / x
e TN, o et \ / .,
oy 9/ ™ e
) N e\
S— _ ! V e !a.. V / \ \ \ I..}.Ir \\ ™5
=/ S g N ,,, & 2 J 1.(9)
4 _1// e’
o >N N,\,\.% (2)()
(oY e A e
_//...\\ = ' iv‘s_ \\ /r!lw\
. e /
0 T \ ./
A@\V\ <y & e A
/ y & uuv -
e LzF \wr/“,
\\A// _,(

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

2186 Tractor
Engine Mounting And Muffler

Page 32 of 80

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description

1 651-3001 1 S  Muffler Assembly
2 703-3099 1 S  Sheild, Muffler Tube
3 703-2632 1 S Baffle, RH Heat
4  710-1268 2 /P Screw, Hex Wsh Hd Tap, #10-16 x .38
5 710-0539 4 /P Bolt, Eng Mount, 3/8-24 x 1.75 GR5
6 KH-M-0841080 4 S  Nut, Hex Flange
7  712-3004A 3 /P Nut, Hex Flange Lock, 5/16-18
8 712-3054 4 /P Nut, Hex Lock, 3/8-24
9 736-0105 4 /P Washer, Bell, .380 x .88 x .062

10 751-0654 1 Tube, Exhaust

11  759-3744 1 S  Arrestor, Spark

12 KH-24-041-02 2 S  Gasket, Exhaust

13  710-3209 4 Screw, Hex Cap, M6 x 1 x 10

14  736-0142 5 S  Washer, Flat, .281 x .5 x .06

15  710-0351 1 /P Screw, Truss Hd Tapp, #10 x .5

16  703-2631 1 S Baffle, LH Heat

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 33 of 80

-
@)
™ h-U-
(o) b
7 ...._r L
e .l__._h M
)
=
(@)
&
>
S
5 ._,.,1..,...,.,,, iy ",
S . | . L ...:_.. \
)
o0 L
S 0




For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

2186 Tractor Page 34 of 80
Exhaust
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 KH-M-0841080 4 S Nut, Muffler Mounting, M8 x 1.25
2 KH-24-041-02 2 S  Gasket, Exhaust
3  KH-25-072-04 4 /P Stud, Exhaust, M8 x 1.25 x 33

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983
Page 35 of 80

Fender And Running Board

2186 Tractor

Fi N Ty
N @ %
X\ \
U ~\
o 0
IR \ NN
= ()
SR N O
A RNAN WY V.
o @) « N R g
D \ A\\\\ ¢ A RN RN/ ARG T
Dy G N N\ M
// \“\yww, A/ \ N\ NN Ry NN AN }Wg
//ﬁ\“\““‘v/ /,; \ \ /ﬂ/ \ \ /V\vnnn 2 / A/7Uv, // —-- xw\\\ :.:JF#E.]\V?‘..\.T<\::1 )
\\“““\v/ M \ ) // / N/ w o N A o9 \\_\ /o
/%ﬁ\mmm““www, o\ P N N S
/Ummmm“““mwwwy _«b. /Aw., \\,/ \ N\\ //(\Aw&/ AN A\my,/ .H/ \\n..‘.nﬁm‘\ Amm,,vm/,
/,AA&\\\\\\vy -~V N\ G N NN AT AN
) () \AT2N g &\
// \\ \\ \ / vy / // 3 \w . - N A 4 , \vr e
/m&m“““ mxw \VT: - -/m“?@/ m}Vw_, a\@& /W/ J%mm,,//, / Amg»\ \
£/ (N AT YO ST
AN\ / AN o SN v, /w T VO N e -
m \/ AEL Y \\,\m;w W\ % \ﬂ Py /g () — \
() SN A b T A
~ AN LA W e (@ RN
/./ /_, ,/ wvv // // /W”/ .,,_/P // /w\\ “ /LGLWY,U,
NN AT NN S e
Y N AR WO AR
Vs N/ \ N AR N
AT \Wm\%.,, | v | AN
) \mmmmJuw A\ij, / n\ - Z)v \ ) T N V
_ =0 e mw // m_mmmww\ \ /o
NS A S I A
N NS A S /4
() ﬁa“u\ HWM?,AW@\\“%/,, \“\ \\ \“m““ vl
- | / \‘w// \m\\A \vw\\ \W\ \\“\ ...... T .,FM/Q \ w
\\A\:w././/uuu“\ ”w“ \\ \W\ \“\\A,\ A/.A\v A\ mm,,,v v
R/
@\ Y e
e’ / \\ \\ \\ \“\A/ \M\lw.
// S %m\ \m““\ o
Nt/ m i S
/A///M\MM\\ - Jv

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

2186 Tractor
Fender And Running Board

Page 36 of 80

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 731-3212 1 S  Cup Holder
2  631-3002 1 Cover, Implement Lift
3 703-2278B-0716 1 Fender
4  710-0751 6 /P Screw, Hex Cap, 1/4-20 x .62 GR5
5 710-1260A 6 /P Screw, Hex Wash Hd Tapp 5/16-18 x .750
6 710-1268 2 /P Screw, Hex Tapp, #10 x .38 Lg
7 712-3027 6 S Nut, Hex Flange Lock, 1/4-20
8 723-3042 1 /P Bushing, Snap, 7/8 ID
9 726-0211 6 S  U-Nut, 5/16-18
10 732-3122 2 Retainer, Hook
11  735-3046A 1 /P Pad, RH Foot
12 735-3047 1 Pad, LH Foot
13  703-2279-0716 1 /P Running Board w/Graphic
777530170 1 /P Graphic, Warning
777D04382 1 Graphic, Shaft Drive
14  777D04791 1 S  Graphic, Rear Fender
15 703-2628-0716 2 /P Bracket, Fender Reinforcement
16 710-0224 4 S  Screw, Hex Tapp, #10-16 x .5 Lg.

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 37 of 80

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

2186 Tractor

~ 7N R
OV 4 /
Yy ; \
ﬁ, / \\ /
"ty ——— MMWIW ~ \ -
Iy SA@® o )
A\\ A\J/v \\ //,nflwnwluv,a/ /“ﬂ\v / \\// o /4\
(= / & ~— S / 7N/ A
/ ~7 A g \“\ / J \m\ mM-/ A.l v
/ /ﬂ ﬁ // o Y e airf//.//”_.\
n@gv ‘A A\ ﬂ/// ///M B \
D /{VV \y A\.a./v, A\ —
TN / {l’”““ b
AME\V Aﬂ WI.P o Xﬁll‘ ‘HL //“_\ ﬁﬂmwmif/A/%\v
~ X \ A,mnw _\MM/V J Ly O
H® ¥ L, gvT
(w) \=/ i
/ﬁ\ ﬁ...!il \ ny / c/N, -~ \
T —— !nr!..mm_ \/ / A A O /_
rIJlIIlW.mw \ an\_u \\ A/nD\v /w.‘\
N
//(U,A.f mwmmmnM\\\\
N 9
T / // / Mﬂ.
szv v\ /7
N \\ \/ / =
oy \\ V- / ®
:.!IJWA \ /Jp.@g /. / /, , \ “—
N N\ A S g
\v,y/ ‘/
A / xll A\ /
@ & /AN N\
/r_ ﬁ\ ArllmeAc \\ ///ﬂ//”// \\ \\ ) / \“‘v/ A.// //
...... l[inv—\va //// /vv \\Aﬂm_ \ ! \ ///// /y
AV Camam <
N (S /mr_ /= Aw/ﬂ/ \
ﬁwv fmv /RA=S A\
RN e
e ///U/N/ Voo
N O /// ///Mn” , \ N
A o) Ari \V V/a /,,Aunnnuunwwmuuununﬂ _/6 v
w gﬁ\ H\ ll..\\.llm.llll h llwfv:lrﬂv \ IWW\
< R §”,..,, >y . , A
= B ( ]
o A\ re” p
a) N\ \. ¥ y o
- /V @ ™ R m e ™
.m 6 ) ® / \.mww,HHHHWH/ ,H \v
(O] b\\\
g
LL

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

2186 Tractor Page 38 of 80
Frame And Drawbar

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 603-0132-0716 1 S Rod, Quick Attach
2 603-0329B-0716 1 Frame
3 703-2257-0716 1 /P Drawbar
777120296 1 Graphic, Transmission Release Lever
4  703-2577-0716 1 S  Bumper
5 710-0623 2 /P Screw, Hex Wsh Hd Tapp 3/8-16 x .75
6  710-1260A 10 /P Screw, Hex Wsh Hd Tap 5/16-18 x .75
7  710-3261 1 Screw, Hex Cap, 3/8-16 x 7.0
8 712-0431 1 S  Nut, Hex Flange Lock, 3/8-16
9 712-3027 2 S  Nut, Hex Flange Lock, 1/4-20
10 726-0211 6 S  U-Nut, 5/16-18
11 732-3002 1 S  Spring, Latch
12 738-0255 2 S  Bolt, Shoulder
13  750-3114A 1 /P Spacer, Idler, .407 x .720 x 4.38
14  756-3045 2 S  Pulley, Idler
15  732-0970 1 S Belt Guide

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 39 of 80

2186 Tractor

Front Axle And Connections

N T,,,_ V, /_”\
H\o..u/v r._.\ Ty

m

-,

O <

O T N

\m‘nwrm: rsfi: /,._.\ _ /w_na
\\\ o (3
A mwnww %L mn.\/w NM%( ."m ,,
\\\ \\\ - S I;m Ay mw
a1 A W e

@)

.‘ vwmmLﬁ |

-

P

(©

p—

)

/ -

R -asmnwrmw\

=)

[

_—

AT

e

g

[

o

)

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

2186 Tractor
Front Axle And Connections

Page 40 of 80

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 603-0066 2 Knuckle Assembly, Steering
2  710-3066 2 /P Screw, Hex Cap, 3/8-16 x 2.75 GR8
3  710-3103 2 /P Screw, Hex Cap, 5/16-18 x 2 GR5
4  712-3054 2 /P Nut, Hex Lock, 3/8-24 GR5
5 712-0431 2 S  Nut, Hex Flanged Lock, 3/8-16
6 712-0711 4 /P Nut, Jam, 3/8-24 GR2
7  712-3004A 2 /P Nut, Hex Flange Top Lock, 5/16-18
8 712-3083 1 /P Nut, Hex Top Nylon Lock, 1/2-13
9  719-3095 1 Axle, Front Pivot
10 723-0156 4 S  Joint, Ball, 3/8-24
11  736-0188 2 /P Washer, Flat, .760 x 1.49 x .06 Thk.
12 737-3000 3 S  Fitting, Lube, 3/16 Drive Type
13  738-3110 1 S  Bolt, Pivot Shoulder, 3/4 Dia x 2.23
14  747-3171 2 Rod, Tie
15  748-3049 2 Arm, Steering

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 41 of 80

2186 Tractor
Front Wheel

; xwun-;;f
L L0

frr: vy

(1
,,.m,.
,..,_my'n o

2

il

N 5

[ <)

f_,..r.l 1.....\_\ ..-I.m
LG ".- A
*r. '-.mul- lWUﬁ ‘_____.... .....,_i_
., T =, -
x,,,,;{..u aq.,.,,,., 0 )

T

H o)

L

",

/ ,
e
HL—-H 7
™, F

g

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

2186 Tractor Page 42 of 80
Front Wheel
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
734-3187 2 S Tire,Cub Tread, 16 x 6.5 x 8
1 634-3016-0499 2 /P Rim Assy, Front
2 710-3119 2 /P Bolt, Hex Patch, 3/8-16 x .75 GR5
3  731-3020 2 S Cap, Hub
4  734-0255 2 S  Valve, Tubeless Air
5 736-3039 2 S  Washer, Flat, .406 x 1.5 x.110
6  736-3040 2 /P Washer, Flat, .406 x 1.92 x .06
7 737-0224 2 Fitting, Grease
8 741-3032 4 S  Bearing, Ball

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 43 of 80

2186 Tractor
Fuel System

EHY
merzmvv“\ 554

{\

\!
\ .. &

& \AC

h\ﬂw_/v ............ g 4
—~ \v |

(O ()

& o
& > REN
ﬁpm ./ //.
nmmm/ _alh 7//nrum__ulnn
(@)
Bv N\
g e
ﬂ A/,..-\
FAS
M,w, s
o | AP M,_m. “,,v,
. O w/ ey =~
% /&f& B )
N @
/ Ay@\.
\\ \\
A,H,A / Amm_/,
W & )7
— \v_ & /
— &) -
N @
/ N /
[ \\
(o Am/.\
\ \\
\4@3#...%. N\
,,\Lg ..WMMQJ N -

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

2186 Tractor Page 44 of 80
Fuel System
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 KH-52-353-20 1 S Line, Fuel 10"
2 KH-X-426-9 4 S Clamp, Hose
3  KH-24-853-35 1 /P Kit, Carb (Incl. Ref #4, 5, 6, 11-31)
4  723-3066-14 1 S Insulation, Fuel Line
5 KH-24-041-06 1 /P Gasket, Air Cleaner Base
6 KH-24-041-17 1 /P Gasket, Carburetor
7 KH-M-0651030 2 /P Screw, Hex Flange M6 x 1.0 x 30
KH-M-651025-S 1 Screw, Hex Flange M6 x 1.0 x 25
8 KH-24-050-02 1 S  Filter, Fuel
9 KH-24-353-12 1 Line, Fuel 11"
10 KH-24-757-07 1 Kit, Choke Repair (Incl. Ref #12)
11  KH-24-173-02 1 Cap, Choke Lever
12 KH-24-154-01 1 Clip, Inlet Needle Valve
13  KH-24-462-01 1 Valve, Inlet Needle
14  KH-24-086-09 4 Screw, Carburetor Body
15 KH-24-041-09 1 Gasket, Carburetor
16  KH-24-153-02 2 /P O-Ring, Slow Jet
17  KH-24-337-01 1 /P Jet, Slow
18 KH-24-757-02 1 S Kit, Float Repair
19 KH-24-337-02 1 Jet, Main
20 KH-24-089-10 1 Spring, Idle Adjust Screw
21  KH-24-086-10 1 Screw, ldle Adjusting
22  KH-24-757-01 1 /P Kit, Solenoid (Incl. Ref #24-29)
23  KH-24-153-06 1 O-Ring
24  KH-24-521-01 1 Seat, Solenoid
25  KH-24-153-05 1 O-Ring
26  KH-24-153-04 1 O-Ring
27  KH-24-435-01 1 S Solenoid
28  KH-24-086-07 2 Screw, Solenoid
29  KH-24-368-01 1 Needle, Idle
30 KH-24-089-11 1 Spring, Idle Needle
31 KH-24-086-05 1 Screw, Throttle Stop
KH-24-757-03 1 S  Kit, Carburetor Repair
1

KH-24-518-24-S

Lead, Ground (Not Shown)

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 45 of 80

2186 Tractor
Fuel Tank

o
=y LU

L _.--u_
(m) O

A,

T

.

_ 4
S\

oy
_//

"
"
-
S —.,
————
—f3

",
/f{l‘l
Mgt

e

!JF!I

e
/r

-,

i
——.
e ———

|r.=rflllfl||\

!!ailrrllthA/

",
e

\
Y

)

\

&\

.,
\

\
,H”,,
\

N

"4
,m

;
J

/

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

2186 Tractor Page 46 of 80
Fuel Tank
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 722-3020 AR Foam, 1.25 Sq x .62 Thk
2 722-3022 AR S Tape, Foam, .625 Wide x .25 Thk
3  726-0205 2 /P Clamp, Hose
4  759-3330 1 /P Line,Fuel, 72" (Shipped In 10ft Length)
5 751-3112B 1 /P Tank, Fuel
6 751-3124B 1 S  Cap, Fuel
723-3066 1 S  Insulator, Foam Fuel Line Not Shown

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 47 of 80

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Grille, Hood And Side Panels

2186 Tractor

/wvw...mwv

o) T .
& . ®
,/.M\v AM Sv H/ﬂ “‘- W/M /H /
AMM B S L \.w“ ek
/mﬂ Am@\v — I//// s \\ \“\wﬂummm\mmmﬂiﬂl\i WV /v
e ” y _ .”IIIV 2 =TT
- N e ol
-\ ‘@Taix:,\hwmﬁ%% \“N\“_““N“N\\““V VAR N\
ﬁummwy ,ww \\\m “m\A Nm \ \ \“\‘“‘ \“ 7/ \ / \\ AN — Aﬂ //\Am ,
O\ = Bl o G — e
: V;WWW ® 7l \ ;m W A S S AN _.Mm/&
o\ (o UL & sy, ) =
/MWM; A\a/v Y &) = AQ@Q M} J/ m_.mmwm% S ”f\n D @)
NG T . IR =\ A A vara T el O
© %ﬁ o) gy \ e s (GG v
= LA () | \ BN S NERNN o~
A 4 VMTWA - LY e .
AT TS YNEGION!
WY AVARE(S B AN ®) L Q
/./ \\ \\ / 4 wm /,,/_r 4/ & A,@\v q
\ / \hw \/W\ \“\ \M\\ \ \,M/WV”MW:MWW.}/%/ W
\ Yy N
” \\ NN\ \m\ Fi\.,\\,n/ 7 ANT g,/%wx “nﬂa‘ O
— % / N \\Axnwuwnm " /H_ f c m
47 A S j |
_m\“ ..... v E—— h\ \ AN N\ >
llmM 4 \ [ / .//,”// /
o \ il . N
i , o ~ M X 5 ! m// Y
/ ! (@ me »_%mmwﬂ, L AN\ A m
// el Nt ). v AN Y
\\ N \\\ yd \&hw \;ﬁ/ AV //M IM \\\\Nnﬂu I\./ § /v\ /
R lHﬂr ya . s 40 B - g ! N \.
/ R @ ’ \%, \p = @ \ D
/MM % ;ﬁ N A.l. V Y NN /, e
ﬂ a(H > @) \
N H { N JANAYY ~ //
N P L ,/, /
&) \ \

~\
()
~, e’ /”

N
A/%W \ tﬁl.fll I/
Qh Mﬂ mwv \\lm\\\“J/
N\
O\
> =
NS
ﬁ \F\\PTJW



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

2186 Tractor Page 48 of 80
Grille, Hood And Side Panels

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 603-0211 1 Bracket, Grille LH
2 603-0212 1 S  Bracket, Grille RH
3  603-0583-0499 1 S  Bracket, Upper Hood Used September 14,
2002 and prior
603-04063 1 S  Bracket, Upper Hood Used September 15,

2002 and after

4  703-2396-0499 1 /P Panel, RH Side
5 703-2397-0499 1 /P Panel, LH Side
6  703-2398-0499 1 /P Grille
7  703-2465 2 /P Link, Short Hood
8 703-2466A 2 S  Link, Long Hood
9  703-2495-0499 1 /P Screen, LH Panel
10  703-2496-0499 1 /P Screen, RH Panel
12 710-0351 8 /P Screw, Truss Mach Tapp, #10 x .50
13  710-0599 6 /P Screw, Hex Wash Hd Tapp, 1/4 x .50
14 712-3027 8 S  Nut, Hex Flange Lock, 1/4-20
15  712-3087 2 /P Nut, Wing, 1/4-20
16 723-3059 1 /P Seal, Heat Baffle
17  726-0139 2 /P Nut, U-Type Speed, #10
19 625-0053 1 S  Headlight Assy (Includes Lamp and Socket)
725-0963 2 S Lamp, 12V
725-1649 2 S  Socket, Lamp
20 777120314 1 /P Graphic, Warning HOT
21  732-0334 4 S  Spring, Compression, .50 OD x .50 Lg
22  732-0855A 1 /P Spring, Hood Latch Used March 4, 2002 and
prior
732-1178 1 Spring, Hood Latch Used March 5, 2002 and
after
23  736-0175 8 S  Washer, Spring, .265 x .562 x .025
24 736-0400 2 S  Washer, Flat, .218 x .62 x .063
25 738-3141 2 S  Bolt, Shoulder, .31 Diax .75 Lg
26  748-3055 4 S  Bushing, Tapered
27  959-3747-0499 1 S  Hood, Series 2000 Used September 14, 2002
and before
959-3747B 1 Hood, Series 2000 Used September 15, 2002
and after
28  777D03263 1 Graphic, Hood RH
777D03264 1 Graphic, Hood LH
29 777D03272 2 Graphic, 2186
30  777X40079 2 /P Strip, Protective

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 49 of 80

2186 Tractor

(P/N 618-3085A)

ission

Hydro Transm

~ /
G, 7
N/ / /
Pty e 4
(o). A3H fuv ¢ / V, \n. /
N RN mx / / / O
Jy €50 / ,.rm?wm // O
\//.nmu.u\ 2: \ mw,j P uw / \ 4
@ L7 NSy /O
x R A . - NN, . . - III "
MHM\ . . /.mewyk\ \ & ,,_"uv u_ DA ﬁn > ul -.m“ /ﬁu, \w\ ﬂmw_ H
e A m IJ i, ) ) |.H~ — ——
(n /{V/., NS /7 S ¥ () & T) @ N_i / \ A5 O m; , AS.V - 4 o
N I/I/ mm.aav, A_.IUYIIW.A\ \ \\ \_.J mmw ‘ _ﬂﬁqw _._wv W , / \, \\ \ N\ Iﬂum.- / Nn.. q
“a =5 n{l N I /_ L ) / £ \M. l”u Zlf
\ W) \\ ooy TV 4 \v&wxnn ) ;Hhxmw;%w. N / \\ \\ \ A\uumzﬁ \ /Ya; g Mzu‘r ,A )

- q & o, (3 N =B m-ww \ v @) Am m) O/ W
(). \\\ Aﬁuyquunuulm &xm.nm.lwvaA T:;»L-An_ w ) / m;:m ) \ & . :\V @)
A S8 g iy s g R e y //

7/ (O3 & X L) (" N \“\ /N0 E
S SN ) et T G rs — ”
o/ 7 /T B PR OSSN gmnqu.___‘ € 7 ,@ ) “ﬂ S,

LS ANl &)= w‘v /! o) =

2 5 VAR g ~ ol ) A\ 7y 4 A (@ -

r /w..m% N - ™, Aﬂm nwm/ / Aﬁ_/_ \m_/THIl- Nuu Jmnmv A Ay

A P ) S Ny = M‘T-H; _
/ -1 \_\ Nelfp “\, 7 /m, mw \w _—
/ P VA A G- i@h\ d o / ,/,AV” VW =% ~
/ = A N e =N /o W m.,.. w_ X g h.f,,
[ KPR/ P '~/ \ SNL)
G\ ,y DN ¥ .»W/ g Y / M \ RO
/O {5 ® / o (U,
/s E N Wﬁmywvunw‘mmmm =) / / \ £ xy-mmm@m_wm&m -
) \ A/,M”\Y..Irlilivm ,(NYIIIUY  aa nlc,ll y / Ve \ \ “ \ i

\
A B )
NW _,_. ® 9 ®)

-unn _—




For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

2186 Tractor
Hydro Transmission (P/N 618-3085A)

Page 50 of 80

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 611-3008 1 Axle Assy, LH, 11.9" Lg
2 716-3015 2 Ring, Inverted Retainer
3  721-3020A 2 S Seal Oll
4  741-3033A 2 S Bearing
5 716-3018 2 Ring, External Retaining
6 619-3025 1 Housing, LH Axle
7  710-1008 16 Screw, Hex L-Wash Tap, 3/8-16 x 1.88
8 727-3085 1 S  Dipstick, Oll
9  715-3045 4 S  Bushing, Dowel
10 619-3037B 1 S  Housing, LH Differential
11  710-0606 2 /P Screw, Hex Cap, 1/4-20 x 1.5
12 736-0463 4 S Washer, Flat, .25 x .62 x .052
13  710-0788 15 /P Screw, Hex Wash Hd Tap, 1/4-20 x 1.0
14  710-1346 1 /P Screw, Plug, M14 x 1.5 x .827
15  715-3045 2 S  Bushing, Dowel
16 741-0361 3 S Bearing, Ball
17 750-3133 1 Spacer, .757 ID x 1.0 OD x 1.46
18 717-3388 1 Gear, 27T Drive
19 711-3374 1 S  Shaft, Drive
20  717-3347 1 Gear, 36T Bevel
21  717-3391 1 Gear, 16T Spur
22 750-3134 1 Spacer, .8851Dx 1.1250D x 1.4
23  717-3387 1 Gear, 18T Shift
24  718-3039 1 Collar, Drive
25  732-3113 1 Spring, Compression, 1.015 ID x 1.6
26  711-3379A 1 Shaft, Shifter
27  741-3057 3 S Bearing, Ball, .787 x 1.85 x .551
28 717-3392 1 Gear, 42T Spur
29  717-3346 1 Shaft, 9T Output
30 741-3037 2 S  Bearing, Ball
31 710-0151 4 /P Screw, Hex Cap, 3/8-24 x 2.0
32 619-3013 2 Cover, Differential
33  736-0423 AR Washer, Flat, 1.0 x 1.56 x .010 Thk
34 736-0431 AR S  Washer, Flat, 1.0 x 1.56 x .015 Thk
35 736-0424 AR S  Washer, Flat, 1.0 x 1.56 x .020 Thk
36 736-0420 AR S  Washer, Flat, 1.0 x 1.56 x .040 Thk
37  717-1159 1 Gear, 60T Bull
38 717-1119 2 Gear, 14T Differential Side
39 717-1190 4 Block, Differential Thrust
40 717-1120 4 Gear, 10T Differential Pinion
41  717-1178 2 Shaft, Cross
42 717-1173 1 Shatft, Cross, .50 OD x 3.485 Lg
43  712-3054 4 /P Nut, Hex Lock, 3/8-24
44  721-3008 1 /P O-Ring, 3/8 1D x 1/2 OD
45  618-3084 1 S  Yoke Assy, Shift (Incl. Ref #44)
46  619-3036A 1 Housing, RH Differential
47  712-0291 2 S Nut, Hex Center Lock, 1/4-20
48  721-3029 1 S  Seal, Shift Shaft
49  761-3019 1 Drum, Brake
50 732-3077 1 Spring, Brake
51 761-3020 2 S  Shoe, Brake
52  732-0152 1 Spring, Compression
53

7032191 ywww.mymower paregcom



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

2186 Tractor Page 51 of 80
Hydro Transmission (P/N 618-3085A)

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
54  618-3060 1 S Plate, Brake
55  761-3028 1 Actuator, Brake Shoe
56  710-3262 1 Screw, Low Hd Cap, 3/8-16 x .75
57 611-3009 1 Axle Assy, RH, 15.6 Lg
58 619-3024 1 Housing, Axle, RH
59 717-1180 1 Block, Differential Pinion
618-3085A 1 S  Hydro Transmission (Transmission Serial

Number Begins with the Number 1)

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 52 of 80

2186 Tractor

(P/N 618-3231)

ission

Hydro Transm

. ®
7N /! J—
Z AN memu \
/7 N \ N,
7N !
/, N \ \mm
0 ' YA ’ \ — /
8 Je e g
Ry ' AN d
QY hwmwwuﬂa» ,nw\ \/ / VoD m Ao “ . m
N ) Bt \ Yy (o \ .
A _W MMMJA,”/\ w M rm{mﬂhw \wv ) v / Mrm mwav ~ Amm_/v / \ = \\ \\\ \\ p ' \\ / / Amowi //,Mv\\\ O
SRSy ) / = ) ’ TN 7
o OB e o & ) D 3
- \ mywwzmm mwww wwm,rw _.L A NS v / / \\ L Y, _1 -_.um .
/ xwpm W mn T ¥, / /i / A mw\ / /R / rsn /,.w7 ._5
.% % ¢ d TS I / ;S n\ / s ?U G S
, \ ‘ \ o~ / — / 4 4 ' \ / T, S =
ORE A @. o H& W ) B / O
IA I' \%Iv \ \ A M W MMH_M\N /!A/w W \‘ \ \ , \ \\ \\ _ﬂﬂr; e’ / B ‘ R , q
J M { ol v / e \ﬁﬂv! () A
/4 VA w,ﬁ% AR @) s 7 A =
o & / a A@uxﬁ/ﬁu_ mw._ s,/ \ D & \V,v.w
A.m\v i “ lp/| Z RS , /- \ AMWV(A/ 3 \“m \n \\W w\f (@)
S . /7 / N
(& = | ‘.-wri, & \ AN a2/ &=
() yy%/mm A\_mwv .;mmw. w mwmm ,,/ v / Gm\ A\Amm f \ \ (14 AVMUV >
/..A/ \ /w. = ,mw/ h F N m,&./ S v \ / \ NN A Akm \ ~ m
4 , Wt /) %M N :
pat=2ad p /
\\ Iﬂww, y \“A/
. ! [ 2\
:\ mm, / 4 nN M .A //\nu
\ W /V, , by w A,. /v
& / w ) € \\ / / v // ,m..M\
m“\, / %%w. A/ﬂ(\v /oy \“\ /‘mw
¥ ( \ 7/ mw A,mw
' \ n%m
\ . )
\ \
\ , \
\ / v\l/
A / ©)
‘\\ r:/ //r \,
& E
T s . ““
m, mmmu v . A \nﬂv/v Qm '1“
& O
_ A\
-0 .umuumw__




For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

2186 Tractor
Hydro Transmission (P/N 618-3231)

Page 53 of 80

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 618-0579A 2 /P Hub Assembly, Wheel
2 618-3060 1 S  Plate Assembly, Brake
3 618-3084 1 S  Shift Yoke Assembly
4  619-0056 1 Axle Housing, RH
5 619-0057 1 Axle Housing, LH
6 719-3171 1 Transmission Housing, RH
759-3746 AR Sealant, Ultra Grey
7 719-3170 1 /P Transmission Housing, LH
8 703-2191 1 Brake Arm
9  710-0606 2 /P Screw, Hex Cap, 1/4-20 x 1.5
10 710-0788 13 /P Screw, Hex Wash Hd Tap, 1/4-20 x 1.0
11 721-3029 1 S  Seal, Shift Shaft
12 710-1008 16 Screw, TT, 3/8-16 x 1.875
13  710-1346 1 /P Screw, Plug, M14 x 1.5 x .827
14  710-1670 4 Screw, Hex Hd Cap, 3/8-24 x 2.0 GR5
15  710-3262 1 Screw, Cap, 3/8-16 x .750
16  711-1052A 2 Shaft, Cross, .500 x 3.005
17  711-1320 1 Shaft, Axle, 1.00 x 12.90
18 711-1566 1 Shaft, Axle, 1.00 x 16.62
19 711-3374 1 S  Shatft, Drive
20  711-3379A 1 Shaft, Shifter
21  712-0291 2 S Nut, Hex Center Lock, 1/4-20
22 712-1329 2 /P Nut, Hex, 3/4-16
23  715-3045 6 S  Dowel Bushing
24  716-0172 4 S Ring, Retaining, .750
25 716-0204 2 Ring, Retaining,
26  717-1446 4 S  Gear, Miter, 10T
27  717-1447 2 Gear, Miter, 14T
28  717-1568 1 S  Gear, Differential Spur, 60T
29  717-3346 1 Shaft Output, 9T
30 717-3347 1 Gear, Bevel, 36T
31 717-3387 1 Gear, Spur, 18T
32 717-3388 1 Gear, Spur, 27T
33 717-3391 1 Gear, Spur, 16T
34  717-3392 1 Gear, Spur, 42T
35 718-3039 1 Collar, Drive
36  719-0375 1 Housing, Differential, RH
37 719-0378 1 Housing, Differential, LH
38 721-0520 2 Seal, Oil, 25.4mm x 54mm x 7mm
39 721-3008 1 /P O-Ring, 3/8 1D x 1/2 OD x 1/16 Thk
40  727-3085 1 S  Dipsick, Oil
41  732-0152 1 Spring, Compression
42  732-3077 1 Spring, Brake Shoe
43  732-3113 1 Spring, Compression, 1.015 ID x 1.6
44  736-0423 AR Washer, Flat, 1.0 x 1.56 x .010 Thk
736-0431 AR S  Washer, Flat, 1.0 x 1.56 x .015 Thk
736-0424 AR S  Washer, Flat, 1.0 x 1.56 x .020 Thk
736-0420 AR S  Washer, Flat, 1.0 x 1.56 x .040 Thk
736-0600 1 Washer, Flat, .558 x .866 x .078 Thk
45  736-0463 4 S  Washer, Flat, .25 x .630 x .0515
46  741-0361 4 S Bearing, Ball, 17 ID x 40 OD x 12
47  741-3057 S  Bearing, Ball, 6204
48  741-3114

WWW. my‘mowerﬁmg BhfA°o L



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

2186 Tractor
Hydro Transmission (P/N 618-3231)

Page 54 of 80

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
49  750-3133 1 Spacer, .757 x 1.0 x 1.460
50 750-3134 1 Spacer, .885x1.125x1.40
51 761-3019 1 Drum, Brake
52  761-3020 2 S  Brake, Shoe
53 761-3028 1 Brake, Actuator
54  736-0745 4 /IPIF Washer, Flat, 1.010 x .56 x .060
618-3231 1 S  Hydro Transmission (Transmission Serial

Number Begins with the Number 2, 3, or 4)

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 55 of 80

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Hydrostatic Pump (618-3233)

2186 Tractor

\ o D) A
Y b=y o / Aﬁ/_v m
Ar_wu\rﬂlr:i .-rvmw mwu/ﬁ!w / ,..u\ ﬂ/ /J
A\mwv, /,,,.’ \M_HV,/ - R / “
N \w\)//w,\;// /

\ b
N
> )
> % N
m el 5 .\\\\
\ Q
/,
\/ . &)
.
\ 90]
= E
% // ) w
i \ W
. 9,
7 s | -
v /wzmmwwmmuwy N p
~ AR e W T
\ / \/M /WW) A /Wwwwwmnw%%%mwy/MWW// q
A AR S S Y
RVAAEY i RGN
. P v O [ — ® o =z %/
e Y S S/ A AN V7 N
(=t N ¢ JFQV w £ . b \\//W (TN < \v A_lov O
. - : N A= v —
N . V4 >/ N/ﬁmm\/ ~ /N, M 4 S
, - S ., WAD N T L
&, Y/ o) Ny \ES A ———
/ \ S %\m / e b td N B % i
N ) ~ e E T o e T e
P ey g Pt \ AvE A e N o)
GO i 4 \ \_. /o \ . \\y
' : Y e ) WMMW N " A o
\ \.L/ ; _ /ﬁwn.ﬂ . . . \ N
A Ay ~ N & . . =
O V/MAN/ \ & \ | LY : \uﬁ
-, .n,mkA/_ 7, \“m\/\ /\M,\ m\\]UMHva i \/\ \ /»\\ o= ITI\\\\
\\\\\ D , )
N S - i
\\\\\ TR =, 7 .y N K
ST\ 5T -/ ™ M - - - - - - — - - =
.IVKN‘ FTEN | P T .
e R /\M N . N,
- 2_V
(
. [3p]
—
\ ~
(3 Y
NN [ap] s
A/‘,..,\ , \A\ /
— /
/
&y \\
&
s/
¢

/ YmW/V,

N
3
Il
R
=
L
“~—
"
—
e}
4

.

P
a7
IO

7/
S
-~
~ I
~
~

&
L
~



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

2186 Tractor
Hydrostatic Pump (618-3233)

Page 56 of 80

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 HG-50158 1 Shaft, Pump (Splined)
2 HG-2003016 2 /P Ring, Retaining
3  HG-2003043 1 S Bearing, Ball
4 HG-2003018 1 /P Spacer
5 HG-9008000-0128 1 /P Seal, Lip
6 HG-2003052 1 /P Ring, Retaining
7 HG-2003023 2 S Bearing, Cradle
8 HG-9008000-0126 1 /P Seal, Lip
9 HG-2003005 1 /P Arm, Trunnion
10 HG-2000015 1 /P Guide, Slot
11  HG-2513036 1 /P Housing Kit
12 HG-2003044 2 S  Bearing Assembly, Thrust Ball
13  HG-2513037 1 Center Section Kit
14  HG-2003034 1 Shaft, Motor
15 HG-2003017 2 /P Washer, Block Thrust
16  HG-2003087 1 /P Swash Plate
17  HG-70079 2 S  Block Assembly
18 HG-9004800-2506 2 /P Pin
19 HG-2003060 1 /P Gasket, Center Section
20 HG-2510027 1 Kit, Check Valve
21 HG-2510034 1 /P Kit, Orificed Check Valve
22 HG-2510011 1 /P Kit, Charge Relief Valve
23  HG-9007314-0808 8 /P Screw, Socket Hd
24  HG-2003014 1 /P Spring, Block
25 HG-9004101-1340 1 /P O-Ring
26 HG-2513027 1 /P Kit, Charge Pump
27 HG-J1041008 1 S  Gerotor Assy
28  HG-50095 2 Screw, Socket Hd
29 HG-2003091 1 Leveler
30 HG-2003092 1 Spring, Compression
31 HG-9005110-8700 1 /P Plug
32 HG-9005110-4400 1 Plug
33  HG-9004201-3700 3 /P O-Ring
34  HG-9005110-5600 2 /P Plug w/O-Ring
HG-2513013 1 /P Kit, Overhaul Seal

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 57 of 80

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Hydrostatic Pump (P/N 618-3231)

2186 Tractor

\
\
/,
G
r“..mv \ \\
o
&
@ n
// o
,ﬁx &
\\ A
”Wmv.f “Nm\v
b X
OF e m, n,m//
/,M A “Ww-- m Vy,m,..
\ ) ww L)
,, \ / \ WeERe Y o
R Ve CoN @ W N\ KA
,, mwmummwv”umuumJ Fue==n [0 y V \ \ ..// > /c A.i.i.iuwnu, ..i!.\\MA J;
:-\ 2. > / N =
\ ey A \ n‘_sv, Mv L n/ \ o
@ \ \ Ao \ ~—® \ N ) L2
™ \ Y o wm >/ m‘, = @ \ / /Jm_mmv
e N R A
- -k._nn -Am o , AN
Afﬁg An‘mw r“v - n“A _“..M e , Ar.u: \
M/ % @ Evtw, “m..wmmww wn-, ............... -aﬂ._\
op yEmr « )
\ LR u&k .uﬂ ”mw
@ ®

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

2186 Tractor

Hydrostatic Pump (P/N 618-3231)

Page 58 of 80

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
A HG-2510050 1 /P Kit, Check Valve
B HG-2510034 1 /P Kit, Orificed Check Valve
C HG-2513009 2 S  Kit, Cylinder Block
D HG-2510011 1 /P Kit, Charge Relief Valve
E HG-2513027 1 /P Kit, Charge Pump
1 HG-50185 1 Shaft, Pump
2 HG-2003016 2 /P Ring, Retaining In Overhaul Seal Kit P/N
HG-2513013
3  HG-2003043 1 S  Bearing, Ball
4  HG-2003018 1 /P Spacer In Overhaul Seal Kit P/N HG-2513013
5 HG-9008000-0128 1 /P Seal, Lip In Overhaul Seal Kit P/N
HG-2513013
6 HG-2003052 1 /P Ring, Retaining In Overhaul Seal Kit P/N
HG-2513013
7 HG-2513036 1 /P Housing Assy (Incl. Ref #8, 14, & 18)
8 ~NLA 1 Bearing, Journal (Use HG-2513036)
9 HG-9008000-0126 1 /P Seal, Lip In Overhaul Seal Kit P/N
HG-2513013
10 HG-2003005 1 /P Arm, Trunnion
11  HG-2000015 1 /P Guide, Slot
12 HG-2003087 1 /P Swashplate
13  HG-2003023 2 S  Bearing, Cradle
14  ~NLA 1 Pin, Leveler (Use HG-2513036)
15 HG-2003091 1 Leveler, Swashplate
16  HG-2003092 1 Spring, Leveler
17  HG-2003044 2 S  Bearing, Thrust
18 ~NLA 1 Bearing, Journal (Use HG-2513036)
19 HG-9005110-4400 1 Plug
20 HG-9004800-2506 2 /P Pin
21  HG-9005110-8700 1 /P Plug
22  HG-2003034 1 Shaft, Motor
23 HG-2003060 1 /P Gasket, Center Section In Overhaul Seal Kit
P/N HG-2513013
24  HG-2513037 1 Center Section Assy (Incl. Ref #25, 26)
25 ~NLA 1 Bearing, Journal (Use HG-2513037)
26 ~NLA 1 Bearing, Needle (Use HG-2513037)
27  HG-9005001-0600 1 /P Plug, Pipe
28  HG-9004201-3700 3 /P O-Ring In Overhaul Seal Kit P/N HG-2513013
29  HG-9007314-0808 8 /P Screw, Socket Hd
30 HG-9005110-5600 2 /P Plug w/Ring
31 HG-9004101-1340 1 /P O-Ring In Overhaul Seal Kit P/N HG-2513013
32 HG-J1041008 1 S  Gerotor Assy
33  HG-9007375-0038 2 Screw, Socket Hd
34 1 WHEEL-4.80/4.00 Not Used In This
Application
HG-2513013 1 /P Kit, Overhaul Seal Includes items 2 - 6, 9, 23,
28 & 31
618-3231 1 S  Hydrostatic Pump

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 59 of 80

2186 Tractor

Ignition, Electrical, And Flywheel

¢
T/ IIIII
AAmW/ o
AL
N
W AT
DS
N uﬂ.}
RS\
ey
//Mvmmwvw
NN
“W, v
L g w
A 7v AL . “ ¥
X _.,% s
A/mw\v //ﬁ N_\\mﬁw
4 Wﬁ# ]
ﬂf/ 1
N/
Y
TN
()
o~ N
(o v. /
\ X
/ mm% \
e
\“nmawy
7=

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

2186 Tractor

Ignition, Electrical, And Flywheel

Page 60 of 80

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1  KH-54-755-09 1 S  Stator Kit, 15 Amp (Incl. Ref #22)
2 KH-M-0548025 2 Screw, Stator Mtg. M5 x .8 x 25
3  KH-24-584-01 2 S  Module, Ignition
4  KH-SM-0545020 4 S  Screw, Module M5 x .8 x 20
5 KH-24-025-04 1 S  Flywheel Assembly
6 KH-25-155-06 1 Connector
7 KH-X-67-3 2 S  Screw, Hex Sems #10-16 x 1/2
8 KH-X-42-15 1 /P Key
9 KH-12-468-03 1 /P Washer, Flywheel Mtg. Screw
10 KH-12-086-14 1 Screw, Flywhl Mtg, M10 x 1.5 x 46
11  KH-24-157-01 1 S Fan
12  KH-25-086-47 4 /P Bolt, Shoulder
13 KH-24-162-02 1 Screen, Grass
14  KH-24-018-03 3 S Retainer
15 KH-24-086-18 2 Screw Phillips Hd., #11-16 x .875
16 KH-X-25-92 2 Washer, Plain
17  KH-25-403-03 1 S  Regulator - Rectifier
18 KH-236602 1 S  Connector, Regulator-Rectifier
19  759-3336 2 /P Spark Plug
20 KH-235173 1 Clip, Cable
21  KH-X-25-63 1 /P Washer, Plain 1/4"
22  KH-24-126-71 1 Bracket, Stator Wire
23  KH-48-154-02 1 Clip, Cable
KH-24-176-08 1 S Harness, Wire
KH-24-518-12-S 1 /P Lead

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 61 of 80

/ \\, Ay
\\w« ) \\m)/ \
Y2 AN

e
.ym\[ﬂmW

/

-
o

A

’
/ o \u\\\\
&7,

[
Qs
;
/’/
= ]
N ,mmvdr/
ﬂl\ ////
[ \Y8)
S|

N
4
Vs
N
17
Nt/
N

AN
=3
/‘
,// —
4 ; A/ % N
% ,ﬂ”//// , (™)
> Ve
Teo N
oD N /S
7 /M/ / \
\\H\\/ "\, // // \ \

Implement Lift Handle

2186 Tractor

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

2186 Tractor
Implement Lift Handle

Page 62 of 80

S/P/F  Description

Ref#  Part Number Qty
1

1 603-0057A-0716 S  Handle Assembly, Lift Used February 2, 2003

603-0057B-0716 1 S Handle Assembly, Lift Used February 3, 2003
and after

2  603-0059A 1 S  Shaft Assembly, Lift

3 603-0136 1 Fork, Lift

4  703-2239 2 S  Bracket, Lift Index

5 703-2558 1 Indicator, Lift Height

6  710-0451 2 /P Bolt, Carriage, 5/16-18 x .75

7  710-0599 1 /P Screw, Hex Wash Tapp, 1/4 x .5

8 710-3144 1 /P Screw, Hex Cap, 3/8-16 x 2 GR5

9 710-3279 1 /P Screw, Cap, 3/8-16 x 4.25 GR5
10 711-0635 1 /P Insert, Spring
11 711-0642A 1 /P Button, Handle
12 711-3350 1 Ferrule, Adjustment
13 712-0262 1 /P Nut, Center Lock, Jam, 3/8-24
14  712-0431 2 S  Nut, Hex Flanged Lock, 3/8-16
15  712-3004A 2 /P Nut, Flanged Top Lock, 5/16-18
16  715-0114A 2 S  Pin, Spiral Spring, 1/4 Diax 1.5
17  716-0116 1 /P Ring, Snap, 1.25 Dia Shaft
18  731-3158 1 /P Grip, Lift Handle
19  732-3093 1 Spring, Extension
20  732-3097 1 Spring, Compression
21  736-0267 1 S  Washer, Flat, .385 x .87 x .06
22  738-0145 1 S  Bolt, Shoulder
23  747-3175 1 S Rod, Index
24  748-3051 2 S  Bearing, Hex Flange, 1.25 ID
25 750-3131 1 Spacer, 1.28 ID x 1.5 OD x .335

and prior

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 63 of 80

2186 Tractor

Implement Lift Hanger

/ LN
LN ! /(@) g S
E / e \\ J.\ “r.)w, u\nx\ \u/
v,/ // i \A/%\v \. A\mmz. —od A(AMJ.\ A/_mwv_
Z\RY SN YR
.ﬁwy \\ — //// T A/u\v
_Agn_v e ./llv %\\\ —
N\ SR \/m? (C nm;
\4/ .m..i.i..iv I!y Afnj v, /u. /4ﬂ
e NN ﬁ /.

prtdl was
(&) . mnunx.unm...iu
mi ). s

ﬁ \\
d e

gcycy _, >

Vi - .vw_nl,ﬁ
N

WWW.mymowerparts.com

N O
o ;:za&wys{r;==,a¢‘
e s A=)
™\ A s )
VTNY ()
— L .- “l\
N \ m.z.,mw g
—— ) N .
©)
J‘/
// \ﬂl/
.Flr A U
AN ,“1




For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

2186 Tractor

Implement Lift Hanger

Page 64 of 80

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 603-0058 1 Bracket, RH Hanger
2 703-2234 1 Bracket, LH Hanger
3 703-2804 2 Plate, Bearing Mounting
4  703-2832 1 Link, RH Lift
5 703-2833 1 Link, LH Lift
6  710-3000 2 S  Screw, Hex Cap, 3/8-16 x .75 GR5
7  711-3319 1 S  Ferrule, Adjustment
8 712-0431 8 S  Nut, Hex Flange Lock, 3/8-16
9 712-3048 1 S Nut, Hex Jam, 1/2-13 GR5
10 712-3083 1 /P Nut, Hex Insert Lock, 1/2-13
11  714-0145 2 S  Pin, Internal Cotter
12 736-0326 3 S  Washer, Flat, 5x1.5x.15
13  736-3069 2 Washer, Flat, .531 x .875 x .15
14  738-0430 2 Bolt, Shoulder
15 738-0507B 3 S  Bolt, Shoulder
16  738-0129 2 /P Bolt, Shoulder
17  732-3126 2 S  Spring, Ext., .91" OD x 7.33
18 747-3236 1 S Rod, RH Lift Assist
19 732-3094 2 S  Spring, Compression, .63 ID x 2

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 65 of 80

2186 Tractor

Neutral Linkage, Hydraulic Pickup And Return Tubes

A

o’

P
‘ w—
r a——
Nl o’

&
Ve m

J

A
, o4 " ;
P “ g m: va:. \
L AN N \, //
- i f
Pl A, - _A f~ \x .. A
o, o gt A R ‘_
P i (D) ’ u.\imlu__
{© ,,_ \_n_m_; N A/ S.V ~ / . y f”.. p
.. \\\ A V A ﬂ.J N NN s . k\k m -
\, _\ \A

y !

4 4
mh (7
&wxulmu\ mmmnw. wm_mw /m wnm

4 o umvn ...uv.....
A¢ 7 / Ns‘

e’ P

(+) A, (&) (i ) ()

\. . o ll \1 - ‘\ l/

e WP N ....r..\ e’

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

2186 Tractor

Neutral Linkage, Hydraulic Pickup And Return Tubes

Page 66 of 80

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 603-0160 1 Arm Assembly, Control
2 703-2440 1 Bracket, Hydro Neutral
3 703-2441 2 Arm, Neutral
4  710-0106 1 /P Screw, Hex Cap, 1/4-20 x 1.25
5 710-0809 2 Screw, Hex Wash TT-Tap, 1/4-20 x 1.25
6 710-3242 1 Screw w/Patch, Set
7  712-0324 1 /P Nut, Hex Top Lock, 1/4-20
8 716-0111 1 /P Ring, Snap, .875 Shaft
9 723-3014 1 S  Filter, Ol
10 727-3002 1 S  Connector, Tube 37 Deg. w/O-Ring
721-3001 1 /P O-Ring, 3/8 OD Tube
11 727-3086 1 Elbow, Adjustable w/O-Ring
721-3002 1 /P O-Ring, 1/4 OD Tube
12 727-3088 1 Tube, Pickup
13 732-3119 1 S  Spring, Extension, .5 OD x 1.97 Lg
14 736-0176 2 S  Washer, Flat, .25 x .93 x .120 Thk
15  737-3022 1 S Nipple, Oil Filter
16  750-0918 1 Spacer, Centering

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 67 of 80

2186 Tractor

Oil Pan And Lubrication

A _ f/./i../,./ P A/
,n_mumwmumrm > [T ; ) ~ A/mmw\u_/ | ww.
| \\ )
1 () (V)
\ (9 (g™,

\ v
¥

\ .. /A Y, A
\ O N A =
< \ = [ ¥
// \MH/ 1ltl....-!\w /MML.( ) nxw \ m
\ ( u / e\, /
\ e AW\ A / .
\ N w,w_ _w ¥ / (7))
\ WWWW\“ RN|.m|., \m..w )
\ am ”_“V\ A T
T o
(=) ;v S \\ ©) %
A A (I
/ / u| )// D /_\
/ e=e§ N\.ng ) W
/ AA/AM - MWV N O
A=
//./1 \v ,// \ ,// m
Wt N\ Y =
nnnnuunmmmmmmmw}ﬁm\.ﬂ\\-.!. llwv..Lmi\u m
T— A e T -
/LA V.
l...!..mwnﬂnmrlll W
h\_mmJ. -
N T NN
Py g [l W ,_H/“HU\_
N, ‘Ammwv
Oy P ar mmv\ \\I/
= —~ @y . (@
> = N




For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

2186 Tractor Page 68 of 80
Oil Pan And Lubrication
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1  KH-54-009-07 1 Plate Assy, Closure (Incl. Ref #2-12, 17)
2  KH-24-038-10-S 1 /P Dipstick
3  KH-24-755-121-S 1 /IP/IF  Tube Kit, Dipstick (Includes 2)
4  KH-24-043-12 1 /P Kit, Governor Gear (Incl. Ref #5)
5 KH-12-380-01 1 /P Pin, Governor Regulating
6 KH-52-448-02 1 S  Tab, Locking
7  KH-12-144-02 1 Shaft, Governor Gear
8 KH-52-032-08 1 S Seal, Oil (PTO end)
9 KH-24-153-08 1 O-Ring
10 KH-24-393-10 1 S  Oil Pump Assy (Incl. Ref #11-12)
11  KH-24-153-01 1 /P O-Ring, Oil Pick-up
12 KH-24-381-04 1 Pick-up, Oil
13  KH-M-0631005 2 S  Washer, Plain
14  KH-M-0645025 2 S  Screw, Hex Flange, M6 x 1.0 x 25
15 KH-12-050-08 1 S  Filter, Ol
16 KH-24-136-01 1 Nipple, Oil Filter
17  KH-24-139-60-S 2 F  Plug, Pipe 1/8
18 KH-24-086-16 9 S  Screw, Hex Flange, M8 x 1.25 x 45
19 KH-25-099-24 1 S  Switch, Pressure
20 KH-24-086-71 1 Screw, Hex Flange, M8 x 1.25 x 45

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

_\\\Ill_."l
| v ] \_..\........./
<)
\v!..lll..__\ ARy
/ 2N

Page 69 of 80

WWW.mymowerparts.com

i, o
\\.....mr..._..... " \._.\ ._.1/
o -
\..n.____._..v ) Y \'

\\w ﬂ \V'._._...II\\\
Ve s

2186 Tractor
PTO Clutch



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

2186 Tractor Page 70 of 80
PTO Clutch
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 710-0757 1 /P Screw, Hex Cap, 7/16-20 x 1.5 GR5
2 711-1083 1 S  Stud, Clutch Stop
3 717-3403 1 S  Clutch Assy, PTO
4  736-0171 1 S  Washer, Lock, 3/8
5 736-3082A 1 /P Washer, Flat, .445 x 1.5 x 1.72 Hdn
6 711-3396 1 S  Spacer Used September 14, 2001 and before
750-3356 1 Spacer Used September 15, 2001 and after

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 71 of 80

2186 Tractor
Rear Wheel

e e =2

o

(o)

ey g

T

"
)
o)
Q
Q

_.
.llll.rl..-.
Wlllllllfll R

.,_,._,_,,m..mﬂu,,,,,
.. .,..
,"”m”m.,_ ___Mn_nm“m
11:"m"n: N

\

&V
0

e

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

2186 Tractor Page 72 of 80
Rear Wheel
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
734-3190 2 S Tire, Cub Tread, 23 x 9.5 x 12
1 634-3178-0499 2 S/IF Rim Assy, Rear (Mfg Code HO50 and Before)
634-3189-0499 2 F  Rim Assy, Rear (Mfg Code HO60 and After)
2 712-3050 8 /P Nut, Lug, 7/16-14
3  734-0255 2 S  Valve, Tubeless Air

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 73 of 80

2186 Tractor

N

i

.mymowerparts.com

S

a

2 A N
Anﬁ /f W\./ O/ff:i!.ii?.; I!IL\—TV
(V] / STIE Acnw V ﬁl \v \ “)//

S A\ 5T L / //
> \ Ry VARAN
] ,,v ymww f/:ﬂ/.u/iwx/pim ,,,AA
A“._ “m“ I A v // / \u \
< / ) N\
S p= A Y/
g w\ i NW“ AR L o
J & i}
S L

= ©

o ——”

D

©

C

<

<

(D]

N



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

2186 Tractor
Seat And Support (October 29, 2002 And Prior)

Page 74 of 80

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 703-2394 1 Bracket, RH Seat Pivot
2  703-2395 1 S  Seat, Base
3  703-2477 1 Bracket, LH Seat Pivot
4  710-0451 6 /P Bolt, Carriage, 5/16-18 x .75
5 710-1260 4 S  Screw, Hx Wsh Hd Tap 5/16-18 x .75
6  712-3004A 8 /P Nut, Hex Flange Lock, 5/16-18
7  720-0190 1 S  Knob, Seat Adjuster
8 731-3154 4 Slide, Seat
9 731-3162 1 S Tray, Tool
10  732-3080 2 S  Spring, Comp, 1.9 0D x 2.4
11  732-3098 1 Adjuster, Seat
12 738-0140 2 S  Bolt, Shoulder
13  738-0372 4 S  Spacer, Shoulder
14  757-3004 1 S  Seat, High Back
15  777D04541 1 Graphic, Seat Back
16 777120310 1 Graphic, Seat Adjuster
17  777D01782 1 /P Graphic, Made in USA

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 75 of 80

2186 Tractor

Seat And Support October 30, 2002 And After

:m

L

.

N

) (

)
ﬁ‘d/_
—

N

N

Aahuv

| —

S [ )

N

L

N

Y
) /&

)

Ju \ '/
=
Yy

fs.com

WWW.mymowerpar



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

2186 Tractor
Seat And Support October 30, 2002 And After

Page 76 of 80

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 703-2394 1 Bracket, RH Seat Pivot
2  703-2395A 1 /P Seat, Base
777120310 1 Graphic, Seat Adjuster
3  703-2477 1 Bracket, LH Seat Pivot
4  703-2628 2 Bracket, Fender Reinforcement
5 710-0451 6 /P Bolt, Carriage, 5/16-18 x .75
6 710-3123 4 Screw, Hx Cap Lock, 3/8-16 x 1.25 GR5
7  712-3004A 8 /P Nut, Hex Flange Lock, 5/16-18
8 720-0190 1 S  Knob, Seat Adjuster
9 731-3154 4 Slide, Seat
10 731-3162 1 S  Tray, Tool
11 732-3080A 2 /P Spring, Comp, 1.90D x 2.4
12 732-04100 1 S  Adjuster, Seat
13 736-3052 4 /P Washer, Flat, .406 x 1.0 x .105
14  738-0140 2 S  Bolt, Shoulder
15  738-04013A 4 S  Spacer, Seat Slide Shoulder
16  757-3004 1 S  Seat, High Back
777D04541 1 Graphic, Seat Back
777D01782 1 /P Graphic, Made in USA

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 77 of 80

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

2186 Tractor
Steering

ﬁmv DO 0@
VAN °
,.,,”_ L 1 {

, w.ﬂvwimnur.. :_wwt; - M ( -

" B A . v o~ T N
I m Y A ,Je SO, &)
A\ v €) NS m /H\ | |
2) &) . \ \ NN RN

._.r |||||| ! \ d /y

\k._‘. uu..wnwnm”_ YannvnllllN,.\ \\\ A\Hmw.v
.‘v:r. N ‘.ﬁ/ _”\i‘_sw Y :\H.; M‘Lhmwmnb _;
H ‘\ ©™ )

(m ./...\

e’

..- < \r\ - Jiwnrllu.

.mymowerparts. com

I-f

NN
A cS v Afﬂ/ﬁu

",
R 1
\ ; . 0
- H uh p/ /// f _ﬁlﬁmm_\uuﬁ T /v A\ ﬁﬂr_- lv \. Mv_\v
-~ III =

—

p——

N

O.v ( SJV o /
/ / \J,/W 2 N
.r\ \ y n:/nM / /\\\

. @@?,
~— ,\Aw |
~ N . ) / \\
AT
& T



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

2186 Tractor Page 78 of 80
Steering
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 603-0250 1 /P Segment Assy, 18T Steering
2 603-0064 1 Arm Assy, Lower Steering
3 603-0236B 1 /IPIF Housing Assy (Incl. 25, 29-30); Mfg Date 1240
and before.
603-0236B 1 /IPIF Housing Assy (Incl. Ref #25, 29-30); Mfg Date
1250 and After
4  731-3209 1 Steering Wheel, Soft Grip
5 710-0751 2 /P Screw, Hex Cap, 1/4 - 20 x .62, GR5
6  710-1260A 4 /P Screw, Hex Washer Hd, 5/16-18 x .75
7 712-0237 1 S Nut, Hex Center Lock, 5/16-18
8 712-0711 4 /P Nut, Jam, 3/8-24 GR2
9 712-3012 1 S Nut, Hex Slotted, 1/2-20 GR5
10 712-3027 2 S  Nut, Hex Flange Lock, 1/4-20
11 712-3054 4 /P Nut, Hex Lock, 3/8-24 GR5
12 714-0115 1 S Pin, Cotter, 1/8 Diax 1
13  714-3004 1 Pin, Cotter, 3/32 Dia x 1.25
14  717-3382 1 Pinion, Steering
15 722-3019 1 Gasket, Steering
16  723-0156 4 S Joint, Ball, 3/8-24
17  731-3210 1 Insert, Steering Wheel
18  736-0242 1 /P Washer, Bell, .340 x .88 x .06 Thk
19 736-0272 1 S  Washer, Flat, .510 x 1 x .06 Thk
20 736-0351 1 S  Washer, Flat, .760 x 1.5 x .03 Thk
21 736-0355 1 /P Washer, Flat, .56 x 1 x .04 Thk
22  736-0921 1 S  Washer, Lock, 1/2
23  736-3013 2 S  Washer, Flat, .531 x 1 x .027 Thk
24  736-3132 1 Wshr, Rubber Flat, .50 x 1.12 x .125 Thk
25  737-3000 2 S  Fitting, Grease, 3/16 Drive Type
26  738-3105 1 Shaft, Steering
27  741-3025 1 Bearing, Flange
28  747-3171 2 Rod, Tie
29  748-0108 1 S  Bearing, Flange, .503 ID
30 748-3007A 2 S  Bearing, Bronze Flange, .75 ID
31 712-3009 4 S  Nut, Hex Center Lock, 5/16-18 Mfg Date 1240

and before

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 79 of 80

2186 Tractor

Controls

ission

Transm

e
P l./

{ P v

e’
7N - [ .37_
A/,,_WMW\V ....frnv..mmm.u. ,,.H—..\\
@ S (N ,&.\,\

A _nl :.....l.,...lll ﬂ \1~

\, ™ y mW \
T b
WAL
LY
O E
NN I
.\\ A\_uk / TN
»r s TN \L - , ..II. V
e ,.\..U..”.m, A/ oo RD m”/.., - A/u_.\ \V
A o N RN W AN |
‘nwwzr < Y VAWN i ™ ....I” . :
“ L..A o ‘m ..\.‘u.ilt o \ \ “K\A _n.r__ o A”... |
A Ve Cpprat— ay, N / 4 \___/ .. 3# Am
\ A ,..J \_w \ LGN " _mm ,ﬁ P ma/w.
s AI(V o/ ..u_ ..,."MW- Y eV / mv
’ .__\ s Jﬂ A
N \ ‘/ AMW Ai \ ww-

<.,
S s
A .
v I [ _
N

\
K\ " ,ri..-.\\ n\ f
‘WI. - Ar...A i *

— N
.— ey =N Am n " m

)

/......\\ ‘\\ /v 7’ a w

7
f.f\\ .._u.....;;......:..rln,,
N
)
A o) .
. \\ ....!....u.....l..ﬁ.\..._mmL
| &
o, P e
_h\ ._.-.,v -~
o
/lf...\\ o
4 N
(©)
/!l..-‘\\

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

2186 Tractor

Transmission Controls

Page 80 of 80

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 603-0272 1 Pivot Assembly
2  710-0599 2 /P Screw, Hex Wsh Hd Tapp, 1/4-20 x .5
3 710-3170 1 Screw, Ball, 5/16-18 x .56
4  712-0271 1 /P Nut, Hex Sems, 1/4-20
5 712-3004A 1 /P Nut, Hex Flange Lock, 5/16-18 GR5
6  712-3027 1 S  Nut, Hex Flange Lock, 1/4-20
7  714-0104 2 S  Pin, Internal Cotter
8 727-3090 1 /P Cylinder, Damper
9 732-3094 1 S  Spring, Compression, .63 ID x 2
10 732-3118 1 Spring, Extension, 3/8 OD x 1.44
11  736-3092 1 /P Washer, Flat, .265 x 1 x .030
12 738-0560 1 S  Bolt, Shoulder, .374 Dia x 1.375
13 747-3304 1 Rod, Front Control
14 747-3309 1 Rod, Rear Hydro Control
15  748-3070 1 Plate, Cruise
16 750-0434 1 /P Spacer, Split Tubing, .375 ID x 1.04

WWW.mymowerparts.com



